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SAM HOUSTON MEN'S GOLF RECORDS

ANNUAL TEAM RECORD

Season Stroke
Year Head Coach W L T Average

LONE STAR CONFERENCE (NAIA)

1961-62 Ronnie Choate - - -
1962-63 Ronnie Choate - e e -
1963-64 Ronnie Choate — e -
1964-65 Ronnie Choate - - -
1965-66 Ronnie Choate - e e -
1966-67 Ronnie Choate — e -
1967-68 Ronnie Choate - - -
1968-69 Ronnie Choate - e e -
1969-70 Ronnie Choate — e -
1970-71  Ronnie Choate - - -
1971-72  Ronnie Choate - e e -
1972-73  Ronnie Choate — e - -—
1973-74 Ronnie Choate - - -
1974-75 Ronnie Choate - e e -
1975-76  Ronnie Choate — e - -

1976-77 Ronnie Choate 79 19 0 301.5
1977-78 Ronnie Choate 84 6 0 301.7
1978-79 Ronnie Choate 91 8 0 298.8
1979-80 Ronnie Choate 14 1 0 295.8
1980-81 Ronnie Choate 92 13 0 299.3
LONE STAR CONFERENCE (NCAA DIVISION II)

1981-82 Ronnie Choate 67 17 0 3033
1982-83 Ronnie Choate 75 27 0 301.8
1983-84 Ronnie Choate 86 38 1 305.7
GULF STAR CONFERENCE (NCAA DIVISION 1l)

1984-85 Ronnie Choate 84 23 0 3035
1985-86 Ronnie Choate 102 28 0 300.9

1986-87 Ronnie Choate 117 25 0 298.9

League
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5th
4th
4th
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4th
4th
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3rd
3rd
2nd
2nd
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1st
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3rd

3rd
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Year

SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE (NCAA DIVISON )

1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16

Head Coach

Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate
Walt Williams
Walt Williams
Walt Williams
Walt Williams
Greg Priest
Greg Priest
Craig Rex
Craig Rex
Craig Rex
Craig Rex
Craig Rex
Mike Dirks
Mike Dirks
Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate
Ronnie Choate

Brandt Kieschnick
Brandt Kieschnick
Brandt Kieschnick
Brandt Kieschnick
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Average

3023
309.2
302.3
304.6
305.9
310.8
301.8
301.7
305.6
298.9
297.7
298.4
299.1
295.5
299.4
297.4
300.1
297.8
297.5
293.5
295.6
296.3
296.0
296.6
294.6
297.1
301.0
288.7
294.0
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3rd
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1st
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3rd
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7th
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7th
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6th
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1st
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SAM HOUSTON MEN'’S GOLF RECORDS 3

POST-SEASON
NCAA DIVISION | REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE LONE STAR CONFERENCE
2014  Auburn, Ala. 11th place  300-303-286 889 1988 Lake Charles, La 3rd pLace  301-293-305 899 1962-1975 - no scores availLable
2015 Bremerton, Wash. 12th place  300-295-288 883 1989  Huntsville 3rd pLace  309-307-301 917 1976 Four sites 1st pLace 2111
1990 Georgetown 1stpLace  295-295-279 869 Huntsville 298-291
1991  Lufkin 4th pLace  306-302-302 910 Abilene 303-305
NCAA DIVISION Il CHAMPIONSHIPS 1992  Lufkin 3rd pLace  299-311-291 901 Brownwood 303-305
1984  Erie, PA 7th pLace  310-308-311-306 1235 1993  Arlington 7thpLace  318-313-315 946 Nacogdoches 306
1985 Huntsville 5th pLace  297-305-302-301 1205 1994  San Antonio 1st pLace  298-283-300 881 1977  Four sites 1st pLace 2394
1986 Tampa, FL 5th pLace  307-304-299-307 1217 1995 West Columbia, 7th pLace  306-298-310 914 Wimberly 297-309
1996 West Columbia, 4th pLace  296-298-310 904 Commerce 294-293
1997  Tyler 3rd pLace  298-301-301 900 San Angelo 291-303
NAIA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 1998  Tyler 6th pLace  297-301-306 904 Kingsville 298-307
1977  Bay City, MI 2nd pLace  307-293-294-306 1200 1999  Tyler 3rd pLace  296-297-303 896 1978 Four sites 1st pLace 2360
1978 Huntsville Champions 207-300-304-305 1206 2000 West Columbia 3rd pLace  292-300-295 887 Brownwood 292-287
1979  Greensboro, NC Champions 299-295-288-286 1168 2001  Saint Francisville, La 4th pLace  300-307-303 910 Nacogdoches 299-306
1980 Bay City, MI Champions 303-290-289-290 1172 2002 Canton 7th pLace  306-310-306 922 Huntsville 307-303
1981 Huntsville Champions 290-298-294 882 2003 Hattiesburg, MS 8th pLace  298-293-294 885 Abilene 284-282
1982  Burlington, NC 4th pLace  294-300-295-301 1190 2004 Magnolia 7th pLace  293-288-304 885 1979 Four sites 2nd pLace 2376
2005 Kingwood 8th pLace  304-304-307 915 Wimberly 313-298
2006 Kingwood 6th pLace  294-303-304 901 Huntsville 300-304
NAIA DISTRICT TOURNAMENT 2007 Kerrville 4th pLace  309-289-286 884 San Angelo 299-290
1977  College Station Champions 298-295 593 2008 Lake Charles, La 2nd pLace 297-293-304 894 Commerce 287-285
1980 College Station Champions 287-287 574 2009 Kerrville 7th pLace  309-291-296 896 1980 Four sites 1st pLace 2061
2010 Springfield, La 3rd place  291-299-296 886 Nacogdoches 288-289
2011  Fort Worth 6th place  305-288-302 895 Huntsville 299-297
2012  McKinney, 7thplace  305-310-308 932 San Angelo 294-300
2013 McKinney Sthplace  319-312-309 940 Commerce 294
2014 McKinney 1st place 290-292-296 878 1981 Austin, 1stpLace  291-287-296-296 1170
2015 McKinney 1st place 288-300-293 881 1982 Killeen, 3rd pLace  290-292-300 882
2016 McKinney 3rd place  297-295-293 885 1983 Boerne, 3rd place  301-297-303-318 1219
1984 San Antonio, 3rd pLace  298-314-303-295 1210
GULF STAR CONFERENCE
1987 Lake Charles, La 1stpLace  297-307-293 897
1986 Lake Charles, La IstpLace  294-301-294 889
1985 Lake Charles, La 3rd pLace  304-303-310 917




SAM HOUSTON MEN'’S GOLF RECORDS

TEAM RECORDS

TOURNAMENTS WON, ONE SEASON
1979-80
1985-86
2006-07

STROKE AVERAGE, ONE SEASON

LTI S 2014-15
2899.... 1986-87
293.0.... 2015-16

293.2... 2006-07

REGULAR SEASON LOW SCORES

18 Holes (Single Round)

274 (-14)  Texas State, Victoria 4/3/2012

275(-13)  SHSU James Mclver, Huntsville 11/4/1983
275 (-9) UTSA Intercollegiate, San Antonio 2/20/2007

(

(
276 (-4) Baylor Griffiths, Waco 10/30/2001
276 (-8) SHSU Harold Funston, Huntsville 10/8/2012
276 (-8) SHSU Harold Funston, Huntsville 10/7/2013
276 (-8) Border Olympics, Laredo 3/14/2015
277 (-11)  Arkansas-Little Rock, Little Rock, Ar 3/26/2007
277 (-11)  Texas Wesleyan, Fort Worth 3/14/2010
277 (-11)  Southern Mississippi, Hattiesburg, Miss 9/9/2013
277 (-11)  Rice Invt, Houston, 2/21-22/2015
36 Holes (Two Rounds)

557 (-19)  Rice Invt, Houston, 280-277, 2/21-22/2015
558(-18)  Wyoming Cowboy Classic, Chandler, Ariz, 280-278, 4/4-4/5/2016

(
559 (-7) Maxwell CLassic, Ardmore, OK 278-281 5/13/2006
559 (-7) SHSU Harold Funston, Huntsville 276-283 10/7/2013
561 (-15)  Arkansas-Little Rock, Little Rock, Ar 277-284 3/26/2007
561 (-15)  Texas State, Victoria, Tex 287-274 4/2-3)/2012
562 (-14)  Jim West, McKinney 278-284 4/7/2014
564 (-12)  James Mclver Elkins, Huntsville 289-275 11/3-4/1983
564 (-12)  SHSU Elkins Lake, Huntsville 281-283 10/13-14/2008
564 (-7) Harold Funston Invt., Huntsville 285-279 10/11/2011
565 (-6) Southern Mississippi, Hattiesburg, Miss 288-277 9/9/2013

54 Holes (Three Rounds)

837 (-15)  SHSU Harold Funston, Huntsville, 281-280-276,10/8-9/2012

846 (-6) SHSU Harold Funston, Huntsville, 278-289-279, 11/10-11/2010
851(-13)  Wyoming Cowboy Classic, Chandler, Ariz., 280-278-293, 4/4-4/5/2016

(

(
851(-13)  Texas State, Victoria 290-287-274 4/1-3/2012
851(-13)  Southern Miss., Hattiesburg, Miss 286-284-281, 9/8-9/2014
851(-1)  SHSU Harold Funston, Huntsville, 288-280-283, 10/6-7/2014
852(-12)  Rice Invt, Houston, 295-280-277, 2/20-22/2015
853(-11)  Maxwell CLassic, Ardmore, OK 294-278-281 5/13-14/2006
855(-9)  UTSA Invitational, Kerrville 285-281-289 10/23-24/2006
856 (-8) New Mexico St., Las Cruces, NM, 283-294-279, 10/20-21/2014
857 (+5)  So.Mississippi, Hattiesburg, MS 284-286-287 9/20-21/2004
857 (-7) Arkansas-Little Rock, Little Rock, Ar 277-284-296 3/26/2007
857 (-7) Border Olympics, Laredo, 291-276-290, 3/13-15/2015

POST SEASON LOWEST SCORES

18 Holes (Single Round)

279 (-9), SouthLand Conferece, Georgetown (4/18/1990)
282 (-6), Lone StAr Conference, Abilene (4/25/1978)

283 (-5), Lone StAr Conference, Brownwood (4/25/1980)
283 (-5), SouthLand Conference, San Antonio (4/19/1994)

36 Holes (Two Rounds)

566 (-10), Lone StAr Conference, Abilene 284-282 (4/25/1978)

567 (-9), Lone StAr Conference, Brownwood 283-284 (4/25-26/1980)
572 (-4), Lone StAr Conference, Commerce 287-285 (4/23-24/1979)

54 Holes (Three Rounds)
869 (+5), NAIA Nationals, Greensboro, NC 290-289-290 (12/7-10/1979)
869 (+5), NAIA Nationals, Bay City, MI 290-289-290 (5/27-30, 1980)
869 (+5), SouthLand Conference, Georgetown

295-295-279 (4/16-18/1990)

72 Holes (Four Rounds)

1168 (+16), NAIA Nationals, Greensboro, NC 299-295-288-286 (1979)
1170 (+18), Lone StAr Conference, Austin 291-287-296-296 (1981)
1172 (+20), NAIA Nationals, Bay City, MI 303-290-289-290 (1980)
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REGULAR SEASON
TOURNAMENT TITLES

(By Year Since 1977)

1977-78

SHSU Fall CLassic at Elkins Lake 10/30-31 298

SHSU Spring Classic at Waterwood 3/15-16 313 318

1978-79

SHSU Fall CLassic at Waterwood 9/19-20 315 312

SHSU Fall CLassic at Elkins Lake 11/7-8 139% 294
(*nine holes-rain)

SHSU Spring Classic at Elkins Lake 3/5-6 297 298

SHSU Spring Classic at Waterwood 3/19-20 300 303

1979-80

SHSU Falls CLassic at Elkins Lake 11/5-6 288 304

Princess Invt. at Nassau, Bahamas 11/14-15 305 290 300

Southwest Texas Invt. at San MArcos 2/24-25 298 298

SHSU Spring Classic at Waterwood 3/17-18 321 306

SFA Invt. at Nacogdoches 3/21-22 295 293

SHSU Spring Classic at Elkins Lake 3/27-28 291

Moe O'Brien Classic at Lake ChArles, La 4/3-4 287 307

1980-81

SHSU Spring Classic at Elkins Lake 3/5-6 286 288
Southwest Texas Invt. at San MArcos 3/9-10 291 293

SHSU Spring Classic at Waterwood 3/30-31 299 301

East Texas Invt. at Commerce 4/6-7 288 289
1981-82

Bahamas Invt. at Freeport, Bahamas 11/7-9 308 304 305
Bill Choate Invt. at Waterwood 3/29-30 298 293
1982-83

SHSU Fall CLassic at Waterwood 10/6-7 315 305
Southwest Texas Invt. at San MArcos 3/1-2 295 295

SHSU Spring Classic at Waterwood 3/21-22 312 296

Lou Plummer Classic atElkins Lake 4/18-19 289 293
1983-84

James Mclver Invt. at Elkins Lake 11/3-4 289 275
Bahamas Invt. at Grand Bahamas 11/13-14 304 308 300
1984-85

Lou Plummer Invt. at Elkins Lake 2/28-3/1 294 293

Pizza Hut CLassic at Waterwood 4/15-16 301 310

298
631

627
433

595
603

592
895
596
627
588
291
594

574
584
600
577

917
591

620
590
608
582

564
912

587
611

1985-86

Cameron Cup at Del Lago Sept. 23-24
Bahamas Invt. at Freeport, Bahamas 11/14-17
Jamaica Invt. at Montego Bay, Jamaica 2/14-17
Sam Rayburn Invt. at Nacogdoches 3/6-7

Lou Plummer Invt. at Elkins Lake 3/13-14

Pizza Hut CLassic at Waterwood 4/14-15

1986-87

Lu Ellen Gibbs Invt. at Del Lago Sept. 29-30
ChArles Coody Invt. at Abilene 10/16-17
James Mclver Invt. at Elkins Lake 10/22-23
Moe O'Brien CLassic at Lake ChArles, La 4/9-10

1987-88
SHSU Spring Classic at Elkins Lake 3/3-4
Pizza Hut CLassic at Waterwood 4/7-8

1988-89
Moe O'Brien Classic at Lake ChArles, La 4/13-14

1989-90
HungArLand-WoodyArd at Elkins Lake 3/1-2

1990-91
Lu Ellen Gibs Invt. at Elkins Lake 10/11-12

1991-92
HungArLand-WoodyArd at Elkins Lake 3/19-20

1992-93

Jamaica Invt. at Montego Bay, Jamaica 11/19-22
HungArLand-WoodyArd at Elkins Lake 3/11-12
SHSU Spring CLassic at Waterwood 3/29-30

1993-94

SHSU Fall CLassic at Elkins Lake 10/21-22
HungArLand-WoodyArd at Elkins Lake 3/10-11
SHSU Spring CLassic at Waterwood 3/21-22

1995-96
HungarLand-Woodyard at Waterwood 3/19-20

1996-97

Lu Ellen Gibbs Invt. at Elkins Lake 9/19-20

New Orleans Invt. at Slidell, La 3/2-3
HungArLand-WoodyArd at Waterwood 3/17-18

1997-98

Rice Invt. at West Columbia 11/27-30
HungArLand-WoodyArd at Waterwood 3/16-17
Augusta St. CLassic at Augusta, GA 4/5-6

291
314
309
299
291
295

296
294
296
291

295
294

293

306

289

301

310
301
313

282
305
302

318

284
300
291

299
289
294

303
305
308
298
288
299

291
298
304
297

294
298

rain

290

300

294

299
rain
314

298
290
292

306

283
296
294

287
284
299

305

313

289

293

297

594
924
617
597
579
594

587
592
600
588

589
592

293

596

589

595

609
301
627

580
595
594

937

567
596
874

879
573
890

1998-99
Pacific Coast Invt. atSanta BArbAra, CA 3/4-5

2000-01
Nebraska Fairway Classic at Lincoln, NE 9/11-12
Beau Rivage Classic at Gulfport, MS 2/12-13

2002-03
Louisiana-Monroe at Monroe, La 9/23-24
SW Missouri Branson at Branson, MO 4/7-8

2003-04
Hal Sutton CLassic at Bossier City, La 4/5-6

2005-06
North Texas ClLassic at Lantana, Tx 9/12-13

2006-07

SFA Crown Colony at Lufkin, Tx 10/9-10
Louisiana Tech at Ruston, La 10/16-17
Louisiana-Lafayette at Many, La 11/5-7

Rice Invitational at Missouri City, Tx 2/17-18
UTSA Intercollegiate at San Antonio, Tx 2/19-20

2007-08
Battle of the Bend at Many, La 11/5-6
Arkansas-Little Rock at Little Rock, Ar 3/17-18

2008-09

North Texas at Denton, Tx 9/10-11

Texoma Shootout at Kingston, OK 10/5-7
SHSU Elkins Lake at Huntsville, Tx 10/13-14
UTSA Fall at Kerrville, Tx 10/28-29

2010-11
Harold Funston Invt. at Huntsville 10/11-12

2011-12
Harold Funston Invt. at Huntsville 10/10-11
Texas State Jim West at Victoria 4/1-3

2012-13
Harold Funston Invt. at Huntsville 10/8-9
Louisiana-Monroe at Calhoun, La. 4/8-9

2013-14
Kansas State at Manhatten, Kan. 9/30-10/1
Harold Funston Invt. at Huntsville 10/7-8

2014-15
Wisconsin Badger Invt. at Madison, Wis. 9/29-30
Harold-Funston Invt. at Huntsville 10/6-7

289

296
303

297
299

294

298

292
rain
302
296
295

286
301

288
292
285
309

278

285
290

281
299

303
276

283
288

299

305
292

304
296

292

280

294
rain
rain
310
295

295
290

291
285
281
299

289

279
287

280
307

297
283

293
280

293

281
294

301
292

283

298

rain
281
283
294
275

306
302

299
303
283
296

279

274

276
299

300
286

295
283

881

882
889

902
887

869

876

586
281
585
900
865

887
893

878
880
849
904

846

564
851

837
905

900
845

871
851
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

TOURNAMENTS WON

Season

Career

ROUNDS PLAYED

Season

Career

6, Robert Thompson, 1979-80
5, Robert Thompson, 1978-79
3, Tom Albert, 1979-80

3, Phil Estep, 1980-81

3, Petey Petri, 1985-86

3, Don Massengale, 1986-87
3, Daryl Walker, 1985-86

3, Dean Choate, 1993-94

3, Brandt Kieschink, 1998-99
3, Zach Cabra, 2013-14

2, Robert Singletary, 1978-79
2, Jim Phenicle, 1982-83

2, Billy Bennett, 1995-96

2, Brandt Kieschink, 1996-97
2, Fergal Rafferty, 2008-09

2, Zach Cabra, 2014-15

11, Robert Thompson, 1978-79 to 1979-80
5, Phil Estep, 1978-79 to 1980-81

5, Brandt Kieschnick, 1996-97 to 1998-99
5, Zach Cabra, 2013-14 to 2014-15

38, Zach Cabra, 2013-14
38, Klein Klotz, 2013-14

38, Albert Miner, 2013-14
36, Fergal Rafferty, 2008-09
36, Albert Miner, 2012-13
36, J. T. Taylor, 2012-13

36, Justin McKay, 2012-13
36, Logan Boatner, 2012-13

131, Brandt Kieschnick, 1995-96 to 1998-99
128, Fergal Rafferty, 2006-07 to 2009-10
122, Robert Gwin, 2003-04 to 2006-07

111, Scooter Jefferson, 2004-05 to 2007-08
109, Doug Sinitiere, 1997-98 to 2000-01
108, Todd Rossetti, 1994-95 to 1997-98

STROKE AVERAGE

Season (Minimum 25 rounds)
71.43, Zach Cabra, 2014-15, 35 rounds, 2,500 strokes
72.05, Zach Cabra, 2013-14,, 38 rounds, 2,738 strokes
72.93, Ryan Polzin, 2000-01,, 27 rounds, 1,969 strokes
72.96, Scott Kelly, 2009-10, 30 rounds, 2,189 strokes
73.00, Robert Thompson, 1979-80, 30 rounds, 2,190 strokes
73.03, Robert Gwin, 2006-07, 29 rounds, 2,118 strokes
73.03, Andrew Ertel, 2015-16, 29 rounds, 2118 strokes
73.29, Albert Miner, 2013-14, 38 rounds, 2,738 strokes
73.31, Fergal Rafferty, 2008-09, 36 rounds 2,639 strokes
73.32, Fergal Rafferty, 2009-10, 31 rounds, 2,273 strokes
73.34, Robert Gwin, 2005-06, 35 rounds, 2,567 strokes
73.36, Albert Miner, 2012-13, 36 rounds, 2,641 strokes

Career (Minimum 40 rounds)
71.75, Zach Cabra, 2013-14 to 2014-15, 73 rounds, 5,238 strokes
73.36, Robert Thompson, 1978-79 to 1979-80, 54.5 rounds, 3,998 strokes
73.48, Klein Klotz, 2013-14 to 2014-25, 52 rounds, 3,821 strokes
73.81, Shaun Goodwin, 2001-02 to 2002-03, 48 rounds, 3,543 strokes
73.85, Albert Miner, 2009-10 to 2013-14, 99 rounds, 7,312 strokes
73.99, Scott Kelly 2007-08 to 2009-10, 98 rounds, 7,210 strokes
74.00, Robert Gwin, 2003-04 to 2004-05, 122 rounds, 9.028 strokes
74.09, Ryan Polzin, 1999-00 to 2001-02, 92 rounds, 6,817 strokes
74.21, Albert Miner, 2009-10 to 2012-13, 61 rounds 4,527 strokes
74.22, Fergal Raffety, 2006-07 to 2008-09, 97 rounds, 7.199 strokes
74.24,).T.Taylor, 2012-13 to 2014-25, 71 rounds, 5,271 strokes
74.30, Robert Gwin, 2003-04 to 2005-06, 93 rounds, 6,910 strokes
74.39, Brandt Kieschnick, 1995-96 to 1998-99, 131 rounds, 9,745 strokes

LOWEST SCORES

18 Holes (Single Round)

62 (-9), Zach Cabra (9/9/2013) Hattiesburg CC, Hattiesburg, Miss
9), Garrett Driver (4/3/2012) Victoria CC, Victoria

), Robert Gwin (9/12/2005) Lantana GC, Lantana

), Shaun Goodwin (10/29/2001) Baylor, Waco

), Shaun Goodwin (10/30/2001) Baylor, Waco

), Andrew Ertel (9/15/2016) Hattiesburg CC, Hattiesburg, Miss
), Robert Gwin (3/28/2005) Chenal CC, Little Rock, AR

), Zach Cabra (2/22/2015) Rice, Houston

), Jake McCrory (4/5/2016), Whirlwind Golf Club, Chandler, Ariz.
), Kevin Kirk (6/5/1981) NAIA Nationals, Huntsville

), Jeff Bellnap (4/18/1990) Southland Conference, Georgetown
), Dean Choate (10/22/1993) Elkins Lake Fall, Huntsville

), Brandt Kieschnick (9/20/1996) Elkins Lake Fall, Huntsville

), Brandt Kieschnick (3/21/1997) Border Olympics, Laredo

), Ryan Polzin (3/21/2000) Moe O'Brien, Lake Charles, LA

), David Ward (10/13/2003) Crown Colony, Lufkin

), Scooter Jefferson (2/20/2007) UTSA Invt., San Antonio

), Micah Hill (10/11/2010) Harold Funston, Huntsville

), Blaine Weiterman (3/13/2011) Texas Wesleyan, Fort Worth

)

3 (-
4 (-
4 (-
4 (-
5 (-
5 (-
5(-
6 (-
6 (-
66 (-
6 (-
6 (-
6 (-
6 (-
6 (-
6 (-
6 (-
6 (-
6 (-6), Blaine Weiterman (4/46/2011) Southland Conference, Fort Worth

-8
6
-6
-6
7
7
-6
6
-6
-6
6
-6
-6
6
-5
-5
6
-6

66 (-6), Scott Kelly (10/3/2011) Squire Creek GC, Ruston, La.
66 (-6), Klein Klotz (5/17/2014) NCAA Regional, Auburn, Ala.
66 (-5), Logan Boatner (2/9/2015) UTSA Oak Hills, San Antonio

36 Holes (Two Rounds)
132 (-10), Zach Cabra, 62-70 (9/9-10/2013) So. Miss, Hattiesburg, Miss.

133 (-9), Andrew Ertel, 68-65 (9/14-9/15/2015). So. Miss, Hattiesburg, Miss.
134 (-10), Jake McCrory, 66-68 (4/4-4/5/2016) Wyoming Classic, Chandler, Ariz.
134 (-10), Robert Gwin, 67-67 (3/26/2007) UALR Invt, Little Rock, AR

135 (-9), Robert Thompson, 68-67 (6/9-10/1979) NAIA, Greensboro, NC
135 (-9), Justin McKay, 67-68 (10/1/2012) Louisiana Tech Choudrant, La.,
135 (-6), Micah Hill (10/8-9/2012) Harold Funstron, Huntsville

136 (-8), Brandt Kiescnick, 67-69 (2/7-8/1998)Monterey International

136 (-8), Donald Jefferson, 67-69 (9/20-21/2004) So. Miss, Hattiesburg, MS
136 (-8), Fergal Raffety, 69-67 (10/29-30/2007) UTSA, Kerrville

136 (-8), Scott Kelly, 69-67 (10/12/2010) Elkins Lake, Huntsville

136 (-8), Scott Kelly 66-70 (10/3/2011) Squire Creek, Ruston, La.

136 (-8), Garrett Driver, 73-63 (4/3/2012) Victoria CC, Victoria

136 (-6), Zach Cabra 67-69 (10/7/2013) Huntsville, Texas

54 Holes (Three Rounds)

202 (-11), Andrew Ertel, 69-68-65 Hattiesburg, Miss (9/14-9/15/2015)

203 (-10), Shaun Goodwin, 64-75-64 Waco (10/29-30/2001)

203 (-10), Micah Hill 67-68-68 Huntsville (10/8-9/2012)

204 (-9), Zach Cabra 67-69-68 Huntsville, Texas (10/7-8/2013)

205 (-8), Zach Cabra 73-62-70 So Miss Hattiesburg, Miss (9/9-10/2013)
205 (-11), Jake McCrory 66-68-71 Wyoming Chandler, Ariz. (4/4-4/5/16)
206 (-10), BrandtKieschinck, 67-69-70 Monterrey, Mexico (2/7-8/1998)
207 (-9), Scooter Jefferson, 67-69-71 Hattiesburg, MS (9/20-21/2004)
207 (-9), Robert Gwin, 67-67-73 Little Rock, AR (3/26/2007)

207 (-9), Fergal Raffety, 71-69-67 Kerrville (10/29-30/2007)

207 (-6), Albert Miner, 68-69-70 Huntsville (10/7-8/2013)

208 (-8), Scott Kelly, 66-70-72 Ruston, La. (10/3-4/2011)

208 (-8), Garrett Driver, 72-73-63 Victoria (4/1-3/2012)

208 (-8), Justin McKay, 73-67-68 Choudrant, La. (10/1-2/2012)

209 (-7), Robert Thompson 74-68-67 Greensboro, NC (6/8-10/1979)
209 (-7), Ryan Polzin, 72-71-66 Lake Charles, LA (3/20-21/2000)

209 (-7), Zach Cabra, 70-69-70, Bastrop (4/6-7/2015)

72 Holes (Four Rounds)

284 (-4), Tom Albright, 72-73-70-69 Bay City, Ml (5/27-30/1980)

286 (-2), Robert Thompson, 77-74-68-67 Greensboro, NC (6/7-10/1979)
287 (-1), Bill McEntire, 75-72-70-70 Greensboro, NC (6/7-10/1979)

291 (+3), Eddie Welch, 67-77-75-72 San Antonio (4/23-25/1984)

291 (+3), Robert Singletary, 77-69-71-74 Bay City, Ml (5/27-30/1980)
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INDIVIDUAL MEDALISTS o e
Don Massengale SFA Brian Bohlig Crown Colony Classic 73-68-74...couvvevvvvvrrrre 215
REGULAR SEASON (Annually Since 1977) UTSA
Moe O'Brien 2006-07
1977-78 Daryl Walker Baylor Robert Gwin UTSA Invitational
Lee Singletary Texas Lutheran P2 — 146 Brad Floyd West Texas Fergal Rafferty LA-Lafayette
Kirk Johnson James Mclver
1978-79 Tim Colson Lou Plummer 2008-09
Robert Singletary Waterwood Fall 73-75 ... Fergal Rafferty Texoma Shootout 71-69-73 covveerrernerees 213
Elkins Lake Fall 33-73 1987-88 UTSA Fall 747175 o 220
Robert Thompson Elkins Lake Spring 71-70..... Kevin Boscamp Louisiana Classic 73-73-75 s 221
Phil Estep Elkins Lake Fall 35-71 2009-10
1988-89 Scott Kelly Elkins Lake Fall (G Ry 136
1979-80 Kevin Boscamp Elkins Lake Fall 7372 coreerrnsessseens 145
Robert Thompson Waterwood Fall 77-71 ... .. 2011-12
Elkins Lake Fall 69-75..... 144 1991-92 James Glenn Butler
Princess 71-69-75.. 215 Scott Fawcett Scottsdale P A R 147 Scott Kelly Louisiana Tech
Elkins Lake Spring 71-rain Garrett Driver Louisiana-Monroe 70-72-75....
Moe O’Brien 69-74 ... 1992-93
Phil Estep Elkins Lake Fall 71-73 ... Pete Bush Elkins Lake Spring /A 1 OO 71 2012-13
Tom Albright Southwest Texas 71-72.... Micah Hill SHSU Harold Funston 67-68-68....
Robert Singletary SFA Woodland Hills 69-69..... 1993-94 Albert Miner Louisiana-Monroe 70-75-74....
Dean Choate Elkins Lake Fall
1980-81 Elkins Lake Spring 2013-14
Phil Estep Elkins Lake Spring 70-69 ... Zach Cabra Kansas State 73-67-73
Waterwood Spring 76-71 1994-95 Zach Cabra SHSU Harold Funston 67-69-68....
East Texas 69-72.... Rodney Thompson Waterwood Spring 76-74-70.ccourvvvrrrvcvreen 220 Albert Miner Arkansas-Little Rock 72-70-74....
1981-82 1995-96 2014-15
Jim Kidd Elkins Lake Spring 73-73... Billy Bennett Elkins Lake Fall Zach Cabra SHSU Harold Funston 69-72-69....
Richard White Cameron 79-70.... Waterwood Spring Zach Cabra Rice Bayou City 72-71-65....
1982-83 1996-97 2015-16
Jim Phenicie Elkins Lake Fall YL\ Z S 144 Brandt Kieschnick Elkins Lake Fall 2R L — 138 | Jake McCrory Wyoming Cowboy Classic 66-68-71 ccovvvecrrrreers 205
Waterwood Fall 73-74.... Waterwood Spring 70-73-7T cooevrrrrecsreen 214
Kevin Kirk Southwest Texas 70-74.....
1997-98
1983-84 Todd Rossetti Rice
Jim Phenicie Waterwood Fall 77-70..... Brandon Turner Waterwood .. 140
Dan Cook Elkins Lake Fall 71-67 ....
1998-99
1984-85 Brandt Kieschnick Baylor 71-70-68...
Don Massengale Fairway Farm 7377 coornvecrssnneseen 144 Crown Colony 75-70-70...

1985-86
Petey Petri

Daryl Walker

Don Massengale

Moe O’Brien
Waterwood Spring
SFA Sam Rayburn
Elkins Lake Spring
Cameron Cup

2000-01
Ryan Polzin

2003-04
David Ward

So. Mississippi

Crown Colony Classic
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Year

1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16

ANNUAL LEADERS

STROKE AVERAGE (Minimum 15 rounds )

Player

Lee Singletary
Lee Singletary
Robert Thompson
Robert Thompson
Phil Estep

Ed Terasa

Richard White
Eddie Welch

Mark Dees

Petey Petri
Donnie Massengale
Kevin Boscamp
J.P.VanTilburg
Jeff Bellnap

Brad Floyd

Scott Fawcet
Drew Turner
Dean Choate
Rodney Thompson
Billy Bennett
Brandt Kieschnick
Todd Rossetti
Brandt Kieschnick
Ryan Polzin

Ryan Polzin
Shaun Goodwin
David Ward

David Ward
Robert Gwin
Robert Gwin
Robert Gwin
Scott Kelly

Fergal Rafferty
Scott Kelly

Blaine Weitermann
Scott Kelly

Albert Miner
Zach Cabra

Zach Cabra
Andrew Ertel

Rounds
18
22
24.5
30
22
17
22
30
27
235
21
18
26
26
27
22
24
25
28
34
31
34
32
32
27
33
22
35
35
35
29
35
36
30
29
32
36
38
35
29

Strikes
1,349
1,643
1,808
2,190
1,633
1,367
1,664
2,281
2,055
1,744
1,553
1,336
1,960
1,933
2,033
1,694
1,861
1,874
2,089
2,576
2,276
2,508
2,354
2,378
1,969
2,439
1,621
2,596
2,602
2,567
2,118
2,595
2,639
2,189
2,142
2,422
2,641
2.738
2,500
2,118

Average
749
74.7
73.8
73.0
74.2
75.9
75.6
76.0
76.1
74.2
74.0
74.2
754
74.3
753
77.0
77.5
75.0
74.6
75.8
734
73.8
73.6
743
729
73.9
73.7
74.2
74.3
733
73.0
741
733
73.0
73.9
734
734
721
714
73.0

INDIVIDUAL POST-SEASON

SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE TOP TEN
INDIVIDUAL MEDALIST FINISHES

1989

1990

1991

1988

1992
1994
1995
1996
1997
1999
2000
2001
2002
2004
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014

2015

2016

Tim Colson
J.P.VanTilburg
Jeff Bellnap

Dean Choate

Kirk Johnson
Robbie Yarbrough
Dean Choate
Kevin Boscamp
Kirk Johnson

Jeff Bellnap

Mark Burgen
Dean Choate
Dean Choate
Matt Housey
Rodney Thompson
Keith Hernandez
Brandt Kieschnick
Billy Bennett
Brandt Kieschnick
Jeff Atkinson
Brandt Kieschnick
David Bolen

Phil Sinitierre

Jeff Grace

Doug Sinitierre
Shaun Goodwin
Scooter Jefferson
Robert Gwin
Scott Kelly

Fergal Rafferty
Fergal Rafferty
Blaine Weitermann
James Glenn
Garrett Driver
Scott Kelly

Albert Miner
Zach Cabra
Albert Miner
J.T.Taylor

Zach Cabra
Andrew Ertel
Jake McCrory

76-79-72
77-75-75
69-78-66
73-73-69
74-71-70
76-76-73
75-75-76
77-70-76
75-76-73
73-72-80
70-77-74
76-75-71
69-71-75
78-68-73
74-71-77
82-73-72
72-72-75
75-70-75
72-75-73
73-74-76
74-69-75
73-73-72
74-74-73
77-73-72
72-72-75
75-72-73
74-68-70
77-72-68
73-72-70
78-70-70
73-71-72
77-66-76
77-68-74
75-73-74
73-76-75
78-76-75
69-69-72
71-73-74
70-72-71
73-78-71
73-71-72
74-71-73

227
227
213
215
215
225
226
223
224
225
221
222
215
219
222
227
219
220
220
223
218
218
221
222
219
220
212
217
215
218
216
219
219
222
224
229
210
218
213
222
216
218

6th
6th
1st
2nd
2nd
5th
8th
6th
8th
10th
3rd
5th
1st
6th
10th
10th
2nd
4th
2nd
8th
1st
1st
5th
8th
3rd
3rd
1st
10th
1st
8th
3rd
10th
10th
4th
7th
9th
1st
4th
1st
5th
T-2nd
T-5th

NCAA DIVISION | REGIONAL FINISHES

1990
1994
1997
1998
1999
2009
2010
2014

2015

Jeff Bellnap

Dean Choate
Brandt Kieschnick
Todd Rossetti
Brandt Kieschnick
Fergal Rafferty
Scott Kelly

Klein Klotz

Zach Cabra
Logan Boatner
Albert Miner
Andrew Johnson
J.T. Taylor

Zach Cabra
Andrew Ertel
Logan Boatner
Jake McCrory

73-78-71
74-73-74
75-77-74
73-68-74
71-77-76
77-75-78
80-73-72
76-71-66
71-75-74
76-80-70
77-77-76
84-80-79
72-72-72
75-76-70
76-73-72
79-74-74
77-79-76

GULF STAR CONFERENCE TOP TEN
INDIVIDUAL MEDALIST FINISHES

1985

1986

1987

Jim Phenicie
Don Massengale
Daryl Walker
Petey Petri

Don Massengale
Jeff Bellnap

Kirk Johnson
Daryl Walker
Don Massengale

74-73-79
79-72-78
71-74-73
75-77-69
72-74-76
76-76-76
69-78-70
72-76-75
77-75-72

222
221
226
215
224
230
225
213
220
226
230
243
216
221
221
227
232

226
229
218
221
222
228
217
223
224

13th
58th
69th
21st
40th
48th
43rd
3rd
19th
39th
57th
74th
24th
39th
39th
64th
72nd

5th
9th
1st
2nd
3rd
9th
1st
3rd
4th
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NCAA DIVISION Il NATIONALFINISHES

1983
1984

1985

1986

Richard White
Eddie Welch

Mark Dees

Ronnie Fletcher

Jim Phenicle

Dan Cook

Jim Phenicie
Donnie Massengale
Mark Dees

Ronnie Fletcher
Gary Ensey

Petey Petri

Jeff Bellnap

Donnie Massengale
Daryl Walker

Tim Colson

75-81-81-76
75-75-79-75
76-80-78-77
81-78-75-77
78-76-81-79
81-79-79-77
77-73-73-76
76-76-76-73
74-79-77-77
70-77-83-78
82-79-76-78
76-74-73-77
77-78-75-72
76-77-74-80
78-77-77-82
80-76-80-73

313
304
311
311
314
316
299
301
307
308
315
300
302
307
314
314

22nd
11th
35th
35th
49th
56th
4th
16th
27th
35th
51st
12th
13th
22nd
48th
48th

LONE STAR CONFERENCE TOP TEN
INDIVIDUAL MEDALIST FINISHES

1965
1971
1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982
1983

1984

Rex McCamey
John Folwell
Mike Ussery

Bill McEntire
Dennis Hobbs
John Stinson

Lee Singletary
Bill McEntire
Robert Singletary
Robert Singletary
Lee Singletary
Bill McEntire

Ron Schroeder
Robert Thompson
Bill McEntire
Robert Thompson
Tom Albright
Tommy Taylor
Phil Estep

Robert Singletary
Phil Estep

Jim Kidd

Tom Albright
Kevin Kirk
Tommy Taylor
Richard White

Ed Terasa

Eddie Welch
Eddie Welch

Jim Phenicie

70-71-71
68-74-75
219-212-224
217-214-225
217-220-226
147-144-151
142-152-151
150-148-148
147-149-153
140-150-144
144-151-139
147-153-140
148-149-147
148-146-137
153-144-138
143-141-143
143-142-150
150-143-149
144-148-154
148-149-151
73-74-72-73
74-76-72-72
70-72-79-74
74-72-74-75
72-70-73
73-75-73-77
74-74-77-77
76-73-76-82
67-77-75-72
73-79-73-76

212
217
655
656
663
442
445
446
449
434
434
440
444
431
435
427
435
442
446
448
292
294
295
295
215
298
302
307
291
301

1st
Sth
1st
2nd
6th
3rd
6th
7th
10th
1st
2nd
4th
9th
1st
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
5th
7th
2nd
4th
Sth
5th
1st
3rd
5th
9th
2nd
6th

NAIA NATIONAL TOP 25 FINISHES

1975

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

Greg Antunes
Jim Bartek

Lee Singletary
Robert Singletary
Dennis Hobbs
Lee Singletary
Bill McEntire

Phil Estep

Robert Thompson
Bill McEntire
Robert Singletary
Ron Schroeder
Phil Estep

Tom Albright
Robert Singletary
Robert Thompson
Kevin Kirk

Phil Estep

Jim Kidd

Mike Orren

Ed Terasa

Tommy Taylor

72-70-73-77
70-74-75-76
73-71-75-78
77-74-77-73
77-74-74-76
69-73-75-76
77-74-76-76
78-74-76-81
77-74-68-67
75-72-70-70
74-76-78-72
75-73-74-79
75-77-76-77
72-73-70-69
77-69-71-74
82-74-74-70
78-74-66

68-76-76

72-74-75

72-74-82

71-80-74-72
74-78-70-76

292
295
297
301
301
293
303
309
286
287
300
301
305
284
291
300
218
220
221
228
297
298

6th
10th
7th
12th
12th
3rd
12th
25th
1st
2nd
13th
14th
24th
1st
5th
24th
2nd
4th
5th
21st
10th
11th
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INDIVIDUAL HONORS

SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE

GOLFER OF THE YEAR

Jeff Bellnap 1990
Dean Choate 1994
Brandt Kieschnick 1997 1999
Ryan Polzin 2000
SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE

NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR

Ryan Polzin 2000
Logan Boatner 2013
Zach Cabra 2014
SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

Robert Jefferson 2004
Beau Willis 2007
Scott Kelly. 2008
SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE

COACH OF THE YEAR

Ronnie Choate 1990, 1994
Walt Williams 1997
Brandt Kieschnick 2014

ALL-SOUTHLAND CONFERENCE

Jeff Atkinson 1997 2t
Jeff Bellnap 1990 1t, 1988 2t
Billy Bennett 1996 1t
David Bolen 1999 hm
LOgaNn BOANET .....vvceeevssevssssnnnssssssssssssss 2013 hm, 2015 hm
Kevin Boscamp 1988 2t
Mark Burgen 1992 1t
Zach Cabra 2014 1t,2015 1t
Dean Choate .........ccoouseee 1994 1t, 1992 1t, 1991 2t, 1990 1t
Tim Colson 1989 2t
Jeremy Dean 2004 hm
Garrett Driver 2012 2t
Andrew Ertel 2015 hm, 2016 1t
Brandon Frankhouser 2008 hm
Shaun Goodwin 2002 2t

Robert GWIN .eceeneeveisnnne 2005 3t, 2006 hm 2007 2t
Keith Hernandez 1995 2t
Matt Housey 1994 2t
Robert Jefferson 2004 3t
Kirk Johnson 1990 1t, 1988 2t
Scott Kelly. 2008 1t,2009 3t, 2010 2t, 2012 1t
Brandt Kieschnick........... 1999 1t, 1998 2t, 1997 1t, 1996 1t
Klein Klotz 2014 hm
Jake McCrory 2015 hm, 2016 2t
Justin McKay 20123t
Albert Miner 2013 1t,2014 1t
Ryan Polzin .........cccemeeeeees 2000 1t, 2001 1t, 2002 3t

Fergal Rafferty

2009 1t, 2010 2t

Todd Rossetti

1998 1t, 1997 2t

Doug Sinitiere 2001 2t
Phil Sinitiere 1999 hm
J.T.Taylor 2013 hm,, 2015 1t
Rodney Thompson 1994 2t
J.P.VanTilburg 1989 2t
Blaine Weitermann 2011 3r
Mason Weld 2016 3t
Beau Willis 2007 hm
Robbie Yarbrough 1991 1t

ALL GULF STAR CONFERENCE

Kirk Johnson 1987 1t
DoNn MasseNngale ....uueveeeeeeesereessssssesssssses 1987 1t, 1986 1t
Petey Petri 1986 1t
Jim Phenecie 1985 1t
Daryl Walker 1987 1t, 1986 1t

NCAA DIVISION Il ALL-AMERICA

Jeff Bellnap 1986
Mark Dees 1985
Jim Kidd 1982
Donnie Massengale 1985 1986
Petey Petri 1986
Jim Phenicle 1984 1985
Tommy Taylor 1982
Ed Terasa 1982
Daryl Walker 1986
Eddie Welch 1984
NAIA ALL-AMERICA

Tom Albright 1980
Greg Antunes 1975
Jim Bartek 1975
Phil Estep 1981
Dennis Hobbs 1977
Jim Kidd 1981
Kevin Kirk 1981
Bill McEntire 1976 1978 1979
Lee Singletary 1977 1978
Robert Singletary 1977 1980
Tommy Taylor 1982
Robert Thompson 1979

ALL-LONE STAR CONFERENCE

Tom Albright 19811t, 1980 1t
Phil Estep 19811t, 1980 1t
John Folwell 19711t
Dennis Hobbs 1976 2t
Jim Kidd 1981 1t
Kevin Kirk 1981 1t
Rex McCamey 1965 1t
(311l oV m——— 1979 1t, 1978 1t,1977 2t, 1976 1t
Jim Phenecie 1984 2t
Ron Schroeder 1978 2t
Lee Singletary 1978 1t,1977 2t
Robert Singletary ... 1980 2t, 1978 1t, 1977 2t
John Stinson 1977 1t
Tommy Taylor 1982 1t,1980 1t
Ed Terasa 1983 1t
Robert Thompson ...1980 1t, 1979 1t

Mike Usary 1976 1t

Eddie Welch

1984 1t, 1983 2t

Richard White

1983 1t

SHSU MOST VALUABLE PLAYER

1987 Donnie Massengale
1988 Kevin Boscamp
1989 J.P.Van Tilburg
1990 Jeff Bellnap
1991 Brad Floyd
1992 Scott
Fawcet

1993 Drew Turner
1994 Dean Choate
1995 Rodney Thompson
1996 Billy Bennett
1997 Brandt Kieschnick
1998 Todd Rossetti
1999 Brandt Kieschnick
2000 Ryan Polzin
2001 Ryan Polzin
2002 Shaun Goodwin
2003 Brian Bohlig
2004 David Ward
2005 Robert Gwin
2006 Robert Gwin
2007 Robert Gwin
2008 Scott Kelly
2009 Fergal Rafferty
2010 Scott Kelly, Fergal Rafferty
2011 Blaine Weiterman
2012 Scott Kelly, Garrett Driver
2013 Albert Miner
2014 Zach Cabra
2015 Zach Cabra
2016 Andrew Ertel
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Years  Rounds
Tom Albright
1979-80 30
1980-81 22
Totals 52

Larry Alford
1994-95 5
1992-93 5
Totals 10

Jeff Atkinson
1996-97 27
1997-98 13
Totals 40

Caleb Bales
2004-05 11
2005-06 19
Totals 30

Strokes Average Titles

2,242
1,677
3,919

414
439
853

2,037
989
3,026

836
1,443
2,279

Stewart Bannatyne

2004-05 3
2005-06 32
2007-08 6
Totals 41

Jay Barnes
1977-78 18

Jeff Bellnap
1985-86
1986-87 29
1987-88 19
1989-90 26
Totals 107

Billy Bennett
1995-96 34
1996-97 30
1997-98 22
1998-99 17
Totals 103

James Beston
1999-00 22
1998-99 17
Totals 24

325

248
2,422
462
3,132

1,410

2,510
2,221
1,433
1,933
8,097

2,576
2,279
1,697
1,302
7,854

1,662
1,302
1,832

74.7
76.2
754

82.8
87.8
853

754
76.1
757

76.0
75.9
759

82.7
757
77.0
76.4

783

77.2
76.6
754
743
76.0

758
76.0
771
76.6
76.3

75.5
76.6
76.3

o

o o
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Years
Logan Boatner
2012-13 36
2013-14 35
2014-15 35
Totals 106

Robert Boehlein
1983-84 7
1984-85 11
Totals 18

Brian Bohlig
2002-03 32
2003-04 23
2004-05 33
2005-06 15
Totals 103

Matt Bohlig
2004-05 9

David Bolen
1998-99 23

Kevin Boscamp
1986-87 22
1987-88 18
1988-89 27
Totals 67

Lance Boscamp
1988-89 19
1989-90 5
1990-91 9
Totals 33

Greg Buckner
1999-00 12
2001-02 23
Totals 35

Mark Burgen
1989-90 26
1991-92 23
Totals 49

Rounds Strokes

2,734
2,654
2,587
7,975

553
882
1,435

2,374
1,827
2,485
1,152
7,838

672

1,726

1,714
1,336
2,045
5,095

1,647
408
731

2,786

912
1,811
2,723

1,995
1,755
3,750

759
75.8
739
752

79.0
80.2
79.7

74.2
794
75.3
76.8
76.1

74.7

75.0

77.9
74.2
75.7
76.0

86.7
81.6
81.2
84.4

76.0
78.7
77.8

76.7
76.3
76.5

o O oo

o O o
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Years
Pete Bush
1990-91 17
1991-92 16
1992-93 25
1993-94 14
Totals 72

Zach Cabra
2013-14 38
2014-15 35
Totals 73

Chris Carson
2004-05 12
2005-06 12
2006-07 14
2007-08 15
Totals 53

Chase Chapman
2012-13 23

Dean Choate
1989-90 25
1990-91 27
1991-92 25
1993-94 28
Totals 105

Tim Colson
1984-85 4
1985-86
1986-87 9
1987-88 16
1988-89 26
Totals 70

Dan Cook
1981-82
1982-83 4
1983-84 26
Totals 33

w

Jeremy Dean
2002-03 17
2003-04 29
Totals 45

14.5

1,328
1,255
1,944
1,113
5,640

2,738
2,500
5,238

907
915
1,042
1,120
3,984

1,805

1,910
2,065
1,938
2,095
8,008

337
1,157
685
1,251
2,010
5,440

238
309
2,037
2,584

1,284
2,159
3,443

78.1
784
77.8
79.5
78.3

721
714
71.8

756
76.3
744
74.7
75.2

78.5

76.4
76.5
77.5
74.8
76.3

84.3
79.8
76.1
782
77.3
78.3

79.3
77.3
783
78.3

75.5
744
74.8

Rounds Strokes Average Titles

- O = O O

v N

- OO —= 0O O w w o oo O OO oo

—_ -0 0
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MEN’S GOLF LETTERMEN

Average Titles

Years
Camden DeBonis
2015-16 28

Mark Dees
1983-84 30
1984-85 27
Totals 57

Kurt Devlin
1987-88 15

Luke Doebele
2000-01 9
2001-02 15
2002-03 15
2003-04 9
Totals 48

Garrett Driver
2009-10 23
2011-12 27
Totals 50

Gary Ensey
1983-84 12

Andrew Ertel
2014-15 35
2015-16 29
Totals 64

Phil Estep
1977-78 4
1978-79 20.5
1979-80 28
1980-81 22
Totals 75

Chris Farnsworth
1992-93 21

Scott Fawcet
1991-92 22

Robbie Fletcher
1983-84 30
1984-85 29
Totals 59

2,102

2,318
2,055
4,373

1,178

713
1,152
1,151
691
3,707

1,730
1,986
3,716

963

2,581
2,118
4,699

309
1,568
2,140
1,633
5,650

1,671

1,694

2,308
2,231
4,539

75.07

77.3
76.1
76.7

785

79.2
76.8
76.7
76.8
77.2

752
73.6
743

80.3

7334
73.03
7342

77.3
76.5
76.4
74.2
758

79.6

77.0

76.9
76.9
76.9

Rounds Strokes Average Titles

0

o

o O O oo

o O o

U w = =0

o

Years  Rounds

Brad Floyd
1986-87 16
1987-88 11
1989-90 29
1990-91 27
Totals 83

Sean Foley
2015-16 3

Strokes Average Titles

1,223
862

2,195
2,033
6,313

242

Brandon Frankhouser

2005-06 17
2006-07 32
2007-08 35
Totals 84

1,280
2,414
2,601
6,295

Dominick Gennuso

2015-16 6

Doug Gillespie
1983-84 15

James Glenn
2010-11 29
2011-12 30
Totals 59

Shaun Goodwin
2001-02 33
2002-03 15
Totals 48

Jeff Grace
1999-00 26
2000-01 28
2001-02 24
2002-03 14
Totals 92

Tony Greco
1995-96 14

Robert Gwin
2003-04 23
2004-05 35
2005-06 35
2006-07 29

468

1,220

2,153
2,242
4,395

2,439
1,104
3,543

1,962
2,122
1,878
1,085
7,047

1,111

1.741
2,602
2,567
2,118

76.4
784
757
75.3
76.1

80.67

753
754
74.3
749

78.00

813

74.24
74.73
74.49

73.9
736
738

755
75.8
783
77.5
76.6

794

75.7
743
733
73.0

o [N elelNoNo]

o O oo

o o

O OO oo
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12

d I\

Years Strokes

Totals 122 9,028

Mark Hamilton

1990-91 21 1,639

Jordan Hasbrouck
2002-03 11 833

Shaun Helmle

1998-99 14 1,086
Keith Hernandez
1994-95 19 1,467

Brad Herridge
1997-98 9 670

Micah Hill
2010-11 7 517
2012-13 9 664
Total 16 1,181

Ken Hilton

1995-96 14 1,112

Dennis Hobbs

1976-77 22 1,682
Kyle Hodges

2013-14 15 1,212
Matt Housey

1990-91 14 1,085

1991-92 26 2,019

1993-94 24 1,829

Totals 64 4,933
Graham Hoy

2003-04 18 1,400

2004-05 18 1,377

2005-06 14 1,057

2006-07 6 461

Totals 56 4,295
John Hurley

2005-06 15 1,136

2007-08 6 456

2008-09 27 2,073

74.0

78.0

75.7

77.6

77.2

744

73.9
73.8
738

794

76.5

80.8

77.5
77.7
76.2
771

77.8
76.5
75.5
76.8
76.7

75.7
76.0
76.8

Titles

1

O OO oo o O oo

o o

Years  Rounds

Totals 48

Scooter Jefferson
2003-04 29
2004-05 35
2006-07 26
2007-08 21
Totals 111

Jared Jeter
2015-16 5

Andrew Johnson
2013-14 24
2014-15 3
Totals 27

Kirk Johnson
1986-87 27
1987-88 11
1988-89 27
1989-90 24
Totals 89

Jason Johnstone
1993-94 16
1994-95 13
1995-96 16
Totals 45

Ed Kading
1992-93 15

Scott Kelly
2007-08 35
2008-09 33
2009-10 30
2011-12 33
Totals 131

Jim Kidd
1980-81 20
1981-82 20
Totals 40

Brandt Kieschnick

1995-96 34

Strokes

3,665

2,173
2,604
1,930
1,582
8,289

380

1,834
237
2,071

2,038
869

2,075
1,814
6,796

1,244
1,025
1,247
3,516

1,229

2,595
2,426
2,189
2,422
9,632

1,492
1,540
3,032

2,598

Average Titles

764 0
749 1
744 0
742 0
753 0
747 0
76.00 O
764 0
790 O
767 0
755 2
790 O
769 0
756 0
764 2
778 0
788 0
779 1
781 1
819 0
741 1
735 0
730 1
734 1
735 3
746 0
770 O
758 0
764 0

Years

1996-97 31
1997-98 34
1998-99 32
Totals 131

Klein Klotz
2013-14 38
2014-15 14
Totals 25

Kevin Kirk
1979-80 12
1980-81 22
1981-82 13
1982-83 16
Totals 63

Brian Koerselman

1988-89 22
1989-90 3
Totals 25

Caleb LaNorman
2008-09 21

Jeff Litwak
2010-11 25

Robbie Loving
1989-90 14
1990-91 10
1990-91 10
Totals 34

Scott Loving
1991-92 10
1992-93 20
1993-94 22
1994-95 28
Totals 80

Nick Lutz
1994-95 7
1995-96 14
Totals 21

Rounds Strokes

2,276
2,517
2,354
9,745

2,811
1,010
1,940

957
1,665
988
1,234
4,844

1,704
236
1,940

1,572

1,905

1,080
788
788
2,656

787

1,579
1,707
2,132
6,205

549
1,106
1,655

Average Titles

734 2
740 O
736 3
744 5
739 0
721 0
776 0
798 0
757 0
760 O
771 0
769 0
775 0
787 0
776 0
749 0
762 0
771 0
788 0
788 0
781 0
787 0
790 0
776 0
761 0
776 0
784 0
790 0
788 0

Years Rounds Strokes

Rickey Lyons
1994-95 7 552
1995-96 21 1,652
Totals 28 2,204

Donnie Massengale

1984-85 25 1,909
1985-86 30.5 2,304
1986-87 21 1,553
Totals 77 5,766
Jesse Massengale
2015-16 29 2,214
Jordan McColl
2011-12 15 1,127
Jake McCrory
2014-15 27 2,227
2015-16 29 2,139
Totals 56 4,367
Justin McKay
2009-10 27 2,032
2010-11 19 1,459
2011-12 25 1,900
2012-13 36 2,684
Totals 107 8,075
Billy McEntire
1976-77 25 1,909
1977-78 22 1,668
1978-79 24.5 1,843
Totals 72 5420
Albert Miner
2009-10 3 229
2010-11 22 1,657
2012-13 36 2,641
2013-14 38 2,785
Totals 99 7312
Sam Mudge

2004-05 9 703

Casey Nelson
2008-09 15 1,175
2009-10 5 382
Totals 20 1,557

Average Titles

789 0
787 0
787 0
764 1
755 1
740 2
754 4
7634 0
751 0
825 0
7376 1
7798 1
753 0
768 0
760 O
746 0
755 0
764 0
758 0
752 0
758 0
763 0
753 0
734 1
733 1
739 2
781 0
783 0
764 0
779 0

R d

Years

Dean Nichols
1985-86 11

Jamie Nickelson
1996-97 4
1997-98 8
Totals 12

Kurt O’Leary
2009-10 24
2010-11 29
2011-12 16
Totals 69

Mike Orren
1980-81 20
1981-82 15
Totals 35

Ronnie Pate
1979-80 10

Tim Pavlas
1995-96 10

Brian Petrauskas
1992-93 9
1993-94 10
Totals 19

Petey Petri

1985-86 23.5 1,744

Strokes A ge Titles

871 792 0

314 785 0

623 779 0
937 781 0
1832 763 0
2178 751 0
1,202 751 0
5212 755 0
1534 767 O
1,219 813 0
2,753 787 0

792 792 0

821 821 0

749 832 0
768 768 1
1,517 798 1

742 3

Jason Pfardrescher

1994-95 19
1995-96 32
1996-97 28
1998-99 3

Totals 82

Jim Phencie
1982-83 18
1983-84 30
1984-85 27
Totals 75

1,468 773
2472 773
2,155 770
237 79.0

6,332 77.2

o OO oo

1,369 76.1
2,292 764
2,030 752
5691 759

N O = =
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Ryan Polzin
1999-00 32
2000-01 27
2001-02 33
Totals 92

Fergal Rafferty
2006-07 29
2007-08 32
2008-09 36
2009-10 31
Totals 128

Scott Ragsdale
2001-02 30
2002-03 31
Totals 61

Dennis Reiner
2012-13 9
2014-15 2

Todd Rossetti
1993-94 22
1994-95 25
1996-97 27
1997-98 34
Totals 108

Robert Ryder
1996-97 12

Ronnie Schroeder

1977-78 22

1978-79 225

Totals 45

Lee Singletary
1976-77 18

2,378
1,969
2,470
6,817

2,164
2,395
2,639
2,273
9,471

2,250
2,369
4,619

674
155

1,681
1,945
2,028
2,508
8,162

934

1,696
1,740
3,436

1,349

74.3
729
74.8
741

74.6
74.9
733
733
74.0

75.0
76.4
75.7

74.9
77.5

76.4
77.8
75.1
738
75.6

77.8

771
77.3
77.2

74.9

N O N O O - O = O

o

00

- = O O O

1977-78 22
Totals 40

Robert Singletary

1977-78 22
1978-79 245
1979-80 30
Totals 77

Doug Sinitiere
1997-98 23
1998-99 24
1999-00 32
2000-01 30
Totals 109

Phil Sinitiere
1997-98 20
1998-99 32
1999-00 29
Totals 81

Benjamin Smith
2004-05 20
2005-06 12
2006-07 6
2007-08 11
Totals 49

Warren Smith
1999-00 9

John Stinson
1976-77 18

Eric Swanson
1994-95 7
1995-96 9
Totals 16

J.T. Taylor
2012-13 36
2014-15 35
Totals 71

Tommy Taylor
1978-79 115
1979-80 23
1981-82 16
Totals 51

1,696
3,045

1,668
1,851
2,232
5,751

1,762
1,827
2,418
2,247
8,254

1,530
2,389
2,212
6,131

1,532
925
461
820

3,738

718

1,351

552
722
1,274

2723
2,548
5,271

917

1,743
1,206
3,866

77.1
76.1

75.8
75.6
744
75.2

76.6
76.1
75.6
74.9
757

76.5
74.7
76.3
757

76.6
77.1
76.8
74.5
76.3

79.8

75.1

78.9
80.2
79.6

75.6
72.8
74.2

79.7
75.8
754
76.6

o O oo o O o oo A =N =

O OO oo
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Ed Terasa
1981-82 18 1,367
1982-83 18 1,373
Totals 36 2,740
Drue Thompson
2010-11 3 8
Robert Thompson
1978-79 245 1,808
1979-80 30 2,190
Totals 55 3,998
Rodney Thompson
1993-94 18 1,370
1994-95 28 2,089
Totals 46 3,459
Brandon Turner
1995-96 17 1,369
1996-97 17 1,307
1997-98 28 2,087
1998-99 8 699
Totals 70 5,462
Drew Turner
1992-93 24 1,861
1993-94 23 1,776
1994-95 25 1,935
Totals 72 5,572
Greg Valikonis
2004-05 12 939
2005-06 15 1,158
Totals 27  2.097
J.P.VanTilburg
1987-88 14 1,070
1988-89 26 1,960
Totals 40 3,030
Mark Victorian
2002-03 2 158
2003-04 20 1,533
Daryl Walker
1986-87 26 1,960
1987-88 14 1,070
Totals 40 3,030

759
76.3
76.1

632

73.8
73.0
734

76.1
74.6
75.2

80.5
76.9
74.5
87.4
78.0

77.5
77.2
774
774

78.3
77.2
77.7

76.4
754
75.8

79.0
76.7

75.4
76.4
75.8

o

79.0

N

- O = O O

O O O o

o o

David Ward
2000-01 17
2001-02 3
2002-03 22
2003-04 35
Totals 77

Blaine Weiterman
2010-11 29
2011-12 30
Totals 59

Eddie Welch
1982-83 18
1983-84 30
Totals 48

Mason Weld
2015-16 29

Matt Werneke
1998-99 6
1999-00 6
2000-01 11
2001-02 9
Totals 32

Richard White
1981-82 16
1982-83 22
Totals 38

Russell Williams
1992-93 25

Beau Willis
2006-07 18
2007-08 23
2008-09 27
2009-10 16
Totals 84

Logan Yannick
2015-16 6

Robbie Yarbrough

1990-91 27
1991-92 25
Totals 52

1,292

232
1,621
2,596
5,741

2,142
2,265
4,407

1,371
2,281
3,652

2,145

483
473
826
713
2,495

1,250
1,664
2914

1,995

1,326
1,745
2,028
1,230
6,329

451

2,059
1,923
3,982

76.0
773
73.7
74.2
74.6

73.9
75.5
74.7

76.2
76.0
76.1

73.97

80.5
78.8
75.1
79.2
78.0

78.1
75.6
76.7

79.8

73.7
75.9
75.1
76.9
753

75.17

76.3
76.9
76.6

- = O O ©o

o
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Golf Lettermen Prior To 1976

Mike Allison

Gary Antunes
Sonny Barfield
Bill Barker

Jim Bartak

Don Birdwell
Danny Blackwell
Bill Bunte

Billy Cain

Charles Chambers
Larry Cooper

Paul Cox

Jim Crowley
Danny Day
Rayburn Deege
Charles Denard
Roger Dickey

Ray Dillon
Malcomb Edminston
John Folwell

Mike Frazier

Jan Gannaway
Don Gilbert

Phil Harren
Earl Higgins
1965

Don Lindahl
Rex McCamey
Tex Morton
Don Overall
Howard Payne
Jack Purl

Dan Raiford
John Sandlin
Aubrey Scully
Jim Sebastian
Ricky Sellstrom
Paul Steal
Randy Watkins
Tom Watkins
Randy Williams
Ed Yowell

1962 1963
1964 1965
1974
1963 1965
1966 1967
1968 1969
1974
1967 1968
19741975
1969 1970
1973
1962
1974
1965 1966
1966
1974
1962
1972
1962
1964 1965
1971
19711972
1969
1968
19711972
19731974
1970
1962 1963 1964

1967 1968
1965 1966
1969
1966
1963
1969
1974
1964 1965 1968
1969
1963 1964
1974
1963
1969
1969 1970
1970
1971



SAM HOUSTON MEN'’S GOLF RECORDS

ELKINS LAKE (FALL)
Year  Team Champion Score
1977 Sam Houston St. 298 298
1978 Sam Houston St. 139-294 433*
1979 Sam Houston St. 288-304 592
1981 Stephen F. Austin 299-308 607
1982 Sam Houston St. 294-295 583
1983 Sam Houston St. 289-275 564
1984 Stephen F. Austin 289-294 583
1985 Houston Baptist 298-287 585
1986 Sam Houston St. 296-304 600
1987 Southwestern La 291-294 585
1988 Lamar 293-303 596
1989 Stephen F. Austin 293-290 583**
Lamar 294-289 583
1990 Sam Houston St. 289-300 589
1991  Oral Roberts 287-293 580
1992 Stephen F. Austin 290-rain 290
1993 Sam Houston St. 282-298 580
1995 Sam Houston St. 295-303 598
1996 Sam Houston St. 284-283 567
2008 Sam Houston St. 285-281-283 849
2009 Stephen F. Austin 272-289 561
*first day nine holes (rain) **won playoff
Year Individual Medalist Score
1977 Robert Singletary, Sam Houston 68
1978  Phil Estep, Sam Houston 35-71 106
Robert Singletary, Sam Houston 33-71
1979  Phil Estep, Sam Houston 71-73 144
Robert Thompson, Sam Houston 69-75
1981 Steen Tenning, McLennan 71-71 142
1982 Jim Phenicie, Sam Houston 70-74
1983 Dan Cook, Sam Houston 71-67 138
1984 Joe Golden, Stephen F. Austin 70-72
Jimmy Squires, Stephen F. Austin 71-71
1985 Glen Joyner, Houston Baptist 75-71
1986 Kirk Johnson, Sam Houston 74-74
1987 Dewitt Weaver, SMU 67-76
Cam Emerson, Southwest Texas 71-72
Mike Genovese, Southwestern LA 70-73
1988  Kevin Boscamp, Sam Houston 73-72
1989 Henrik Simonsen, Houston Baptist 70-70
1990 Brian McMyler, Stephen F. Austin 72-71
1991 Lance Watson, Oral Roberts 67-73
1992  Brian McMyler, Stephen F. Austin 69-rain
Paul Friedlander, Oral Roberts 69-rain
1993 Dean Choate, Sam Houston 66-74
1995  Billy Bennett, Sam Houston 73-71
1996 Brandt Kieschnick, Sam Houston 72-66
2008 Anthony Michael, Oklahoma City 66-72-67
2009 Scott Kelly, Sam Houston 69-67

TOURNAMENTS HOSTED BY SAM HOUSTON

SHSU Finish
10of 10
10of 11
10f8
20f7
10f8
10f9
20f12
20f9
10of 11
20f19
20f12
40f 11

10of 11
20f 14
30f14
10f9
10of 12
10f6
10of 11
30f9

68
106
144
144

142
142
146
148
143*
143

140
144
138
205
136
*won playoff

ELKINS LAKE (SPRING)
Year  Team Champion Score
1977  Mary Hardin-Baylor 300-292
1979 Sam Houston St. 297-298
1980 Sam Houston St. 291
1981 Sam Houston St. 288-286
1982 Sam Houston St. 297-298
1983 Sam Houston St. 289-293
1984 Southwest Texas 292-289
1985 Sam Houston St. 294-293
1986 Sam Houston St. 291-288
1987 Texas-San Antonio 292-298
1988 Sam Houston St. 295-294
1989 Lamar 288-286
1990 Sam Houston St. 306-290
1991 Stephen F. Austin 294-298
1992 Sam Houston St. 301-294
1993 Sam Houston St. 301-rain
Oral Roberts 301-rain
1994 Sam Houston St. 305-290
Year Individual Medalist
1977  Bill Woodley, Sam Houston
1979 Robert Thompson, Sam Houston
1980 Eddie Beck, Mary Hardin-Baylor
Robert Thompson, Sam Houston
Phil Estep, Sam Houston 71
1981  Phil Estep, Sam Houston 70-69
1982 Jim Kidd, Sam Houston
1983  Bruce Davidson, Saint Thomas
1984 Jim Stalder, East Texas
1985 Jimmy Squires, Stephen F. Austin
1986 Daryl Walker, Sam Houston
1987 Tim Colson, Sam Houston 70-72
1988 Cam Emerson, Southwest Texas
1989 Robert Dugger, Lamar
1990 Henrik Simonsen, Houston Baptist
1991  Kelly Grunwald, SFA
1992 Chad Kurmel, Southeastern LA
1993  Pete Bush, Sam Houston 71-rain
Will Elliott, UALR
1994 Dean Choate, Sam Houston

SHSU / ELKINS LAKE TOURNAMENT RECORDS
Best Individual 18 Holes:

Best Individual 36 Holes:

Best Team 18 Holes:
Best Teaml 36 Holes:

Trenton Boyd, Cameron St.

592
595
291
574
595
582
581
587
579
590
589
574
596
592
595
301
301
595

Score
77-68
71-70
71

71
139
73-73
70-73
68-73
71-72
70-68
142
70-72
71-70
73-70
71-73
70-72

71
71-rain
71-72
68-75

SHSU Finish
30f23 602
10f8 595
10f7 291
10f8 574
10f5 595
10f6 582
30f12 594
10f12 587
10of 11 579
30f14 595
10f12 589
20f16 591
10f 14 596
20f7 602
10f12 595
10f12 301
10f12 595
145
141

71*

71
146
143
141
143
138
142
141
143
144
142

71
143*
143
*won playoff

66, Dean Choate, SHSU (Fall, 1993)

66, Brandt Kieschnick, SHSU (Fall, 1996)
66, Anthony Michael, OCU (Fall, 2008)

136, Scott Kelly, SHSU (Fall, 2009)

137, Caleb LaNorman, SHSU (Fall, 2008)
138, Dan Cook, SHSU (Fall, 1983)

138, Daryl Walker, SHSU (Spring, 1986)
138, Brandt Kieschnick, SHSU (Fall, 1996)

272, Sam Houston St. (Fall, 2009)
561, Stephen F. Austin (Fall, 2010)

WATERWOOD NATIONAL (FALL)
Year  Team Champion

1978 Sam Houston

1979 TCU

1980 Texas Wesleyan

1981 Southwest Texas

1982 Sam Houston St.

1983 Sam Houston St.

1984  Stephen F. Austin

Year  Individual Medalist

Score

315-312
303-300
300-307
307-326
315-305
306-301
303-313

1978 Robert Singletary, Sam Houston

1979 Bjorn Svedin, TCU

Robert Thompson, Sam Houston
1980 Bobby Jones, Texas Wesleyan
Mark Whitaker, Southwest Texas
1981 Ricky Taylor, Stephen F. Austin
1982 Mark Crabtree, Cameron St.
1983  Jim Phenicie, Sam Houston
1984 Jorge Coghlan, Texas A&M67-72

WATERWOOD NATIONAL (SPRING)

Year  Team Champion
1978 Sam Houston St.
1979 Sam Houston St.
1980 Sam Houston St.
1981 Sam Houston St.
1982 Sam Houston St.
1983 Sam Houston St.
1984  Southwest Texas
1985 Sam Houston St.
1986 Sam Houston St.
1987 Cameron St.
1988 Sam Houston St.
1989 Texas Wesleyan
1991  Southwest Texas
1993 Stephen F. Austin
1994 Sam Houston St.
1995 Kansas

1996 Sam Houston St.
1997 Sam Houston St.
1998 Sam Houston St.
2003 Oklahoma City

Score
313-318
300-303
321-306
307-293
298-293
312-296
298-304
301-310
295-299
299-318
294-298
296-291
300-302
294-300
302-292
302-298-294
318-306-313
291-294-289
289-284-rain
286-302-rain

627
603
607
633
620
607
616

Score
73-75
74-74
77-71
75-75
74-76
78-77
75-69
77-70
139

631
603
627
600
591
608
602
611
594
617
592
587
602
594
594
894
937
874
573
588

SHSU Finish
10f10 627
20f7 611
50f 11 635
10f8 633
10f10 620
1of 11 607
20of9 617
151

148

148

150

150

155

144

147

SHSU Finish
10f18 631
1of13 603
10f19 627
1of14 600
1of14 591
10f13 608
20f22 615
1of14 611
1of 11 594
20f10 629
10of13 592
4o0f12 597
30of6 616
100f13 627
10of13 594
20of10 297
10f9 937
1of 11 874
10f19 573
30f17 595



SAM HOUSTON MEN’S GOLF RECORDS 15
Year  Individual Medalist Score
1978  Kyle Barlen, East Texas 76-73 149 TPC - THE WOODLANDS (FALL) RAVEN NEST (FALL)
1979 Steve Thompson, Stephen F. Austin 74-74 148* Year  Team Champion Score SHSU Finish Year  Team Champion Score SHSU Finish
Robert Thompson, Sam Houston 75-73 148 1987 Texas A&M 300-291-295 886 60f12 919 2010 Sam Houston 278-289-279 846 st 846
1980 Larry Marshall, McNeese 77-73 150 1988 Texas A&M 289-291-299 879 60f12 910 2011 Sam Houston 285-279 564 st 564
1981  Phil Estep, Sam Houston 76-71 147 1989 Texas A&M 292-298 590 8of15 614 2012  Sam Houston 281-280-276 837 st 837
1982 Greg Chapman, Stephen F. Austin 72-68 140 1990 Houston 299-296 595 90f18 622 2013  Sam Houston 276-283-286 845 st 845
1983  Fred Wisdom, Cameron St.74-77 151 1991 Southwestern Louisiana 297-305 602* 100f18 624 2014 Sam Houston 288-280-283 851 st 851
1984  Mike Swansen, Paris 69-74 143 Texas A&M 294-308 602
1985  Chris Young, Southwest Texas 71-74 145 1992 Texas A&M 297-304 601 110f18 601 Year  Individual Medalist Score
1986 Petey Petri, Sam Houston 70-72 142 1993 Texas Tech 294-303 597 40f15 609 2010 Axel Ochoa, Okla. Christian 73-72-63 209
1987 Cam Emerson, Southwest Texas 78-74 152 1994 Houston 289-290-287 866 50f18 904 2011 Kristjan Einarsson, Nicholls 65-68 133
1988  Kip Guidry, Southwest Texas 68-71 139 1995 Jackson St. 297-298-rain 595 60f18 630 2012 Micah Hill, Sam Houston 67-68-68 203
1989  Ken Novak, Southwest Texas 72-70 142 1996 South Alabama 304-297-298 899 30f18 909 2013  Zach Cabra, Sam Houston 67-69-68 204
1991  Brian Loeffler, Southwest Texas 73-74 147 1997 Augusta St. 295-290-297 882 2nd 894 2014 Zach Cabra, Sam Houston 69-72-69 210
1993  Brian McMyler, Stephen F. Austin 70-71 141
1994 Tim O'Neal, Jackson St.  72-73 145 Year  Individual Medalist Score SHSU / RAVEN'S NEST TOURNAMENT RECORDS
1995 Rodney Thompson, Sam Houston 76-74-70  220% 1987  Neil Hickerson, Texas A&M74-71-72 217 Best Individual 18 Holes: 63, Axel Ochoa, Okla. Christian (2010)
Slade Adams, Kansas 75-75-70 220 1988 Roy Mackenzie, Texas A&M 72-74-72 218 Best Team 18 Holes: 273, Oklahoma Christian (2010)
1996 Billy Bennett, Sam Houston 78-70-75 223 1989 Collin Stoops, Texas A&M 71-71 142 Best Individual 54 Holes: 203, Micah Hill, Sam Houston
1997  Brandt Kieschnick, Sam Houston 70-73-71 214 1990 Henrik Simonsen, Houston Baptist 74-69 143 Best Teaml 54 Holes: 837, Sam Houston (2012)
1998  Brandon Turner, Sam Houston 70-70-rain 140 1991 Jeff Makohon, Rice 71-74 145
2003 Yasin Ali, Oklahoma City 68-74 142 1992  Matt Mocniak, SFA 70-73 143
Sandy McClintock, Western lllinois 71-71 142 1993  Steve Ward, UTSA 67-78 145
*won playoff 1994 David Lawrence, Rice 69-72-74 215 RAVEN NEST (SPRING)
1995 Jon Yarbrough, North Texas 69-74-rain 143 Year  Team Champion Score SHSU Finish
SHSU / WATERWOOD TOURNAMENT RECORDS 1996 Steve Friesen, Nebraska 75-75-70 220 2004 Oklahoma City 282-290-279 851 9th 899
Best Individual 18 Holes: 67, Jorge Coghlan, TX A&M (Fall, 1984) 1997 Vaughn Taylor, Augusta St. 68-73-72 213 2005 McNeese St. 290-288-297 875 3rd 889
Best Individual 36 Holes 139, Jorge Coghlan, TX A&M (Fall, 1984) *won playoff 2006 Baylor 295-282-289 866 6th 891
139, Kip Guidry, SWT (Spring, 1988)
Best Individual 54 Holes: 214, Brandt Kieschnick, SHSU (Spring, 1997) SHSU / TPC-THE WOODLANDS TOURNAMENT RECORDS Year  Individual Medalist Score
Best Team 18 Holes: 284, Sam Houston (Spring, 1998) Best Individual 18 Holes: 67, Chris Popp, SW LA (1991) 2004 Tyrone Van Aswegen, Oklahoma City 69-72-67 208
Best Team 36 Holes: 573, Sam Houston (Spring, 1998) 67, Steve Ward, UTSA (1993) 2005 Trevor Sauntry, SFA 69-73-72 214
Best Team 54 Holes: 874, Sam Houston (Spring, 1997) Best Individual 36 Holes: 141, David Lawrence, Rice (1994) 2006 Craig Berger, UTPA 70-68-72 210
141, Vaughn Taylor, Augusta St. (1997)
Best Individual 54 Holes: 213, Vaughn Taylor, Augusta St. (1997) SHSU / RAVEN’S NEST TOURNAMENT RECORDS
Best Team 18 Holes: 287, Houston (1994) Best Individual 18 Holes: 64, Kevin Chen, Washington St. (2004)
Best Team 36 Holes: 577, Houston (1994) Best Team 18 Holes: 279, Oklahoma City (2004)
Best Team 54 Holes: 866, Houston (1994) Best Individual 54 Holes: 208, Tyrone Van Aswegan, OCU (2004)
Best Teaml 54 Holes: 851, Oklahoma City (2004)
BENTWATER (SPRING)
Year  Team Champion Score SHSU Finish
2000 Texas-San Antonio 287-290-285 862 14th 896 DEL LAGO (FALL)
2001  Arkansas-Little Rock 290-283-286 859 4th 869 Year  Team Champion Score SHSU Finish
2002  Arkansas-Little Rock 292-288-287 867 3rd 871 1985 Sam Houston St. 291-303 594 10of12
1986 Sam Houston St. 296-291 587 10f13 587
Year  Individual Medalist Score
2000 Chris Devlin, Alabama-Birmingham 69-68-66 203 Year  Individual Medalist Score
2001  Grant Yawn, Southwest Texas 68-68-72  208* 1985 Donnie Massengale, Sam Houston 74-68 142*
Karl Mitchell, No Carolina-Greensboro 71-68-69 208 Ken Novak, Angelo St. 70-72 142
2002 Yasin Ali, Oklahoma City 69-70-71 210 1986 Colin Montgomerie, Houston Baptist 68-68 136
*won playoff *won playoff
SHSU / BENTWATER TOURNAMENT RECORDS
Best Individual 18 Holes: 66, Chris Devlin, UAB (2000)
66, Raul Sanz, UALR (2002) GOLFCREST (FALL)
Best Team 18 Holes: 282, Louisiana-Lafayette (2001) Year  Team Champion Score SHSU Finish
Best Individual 54 Holes: 208, Grant Yawn, SWT (2001) 2015 Houston 298-295-277 870 9of 14
208, Karl Mitchell, UNCG (2001)
Best Teaml 54 Holes: 859, UALR (2001) Year  Individual Medalist Score

72-68-71 211*
70-68-73 211
*won playoff

2015 Matt Dunn, Houston
Robert MacIntyre, McNeese St.
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1976-77
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R 4R Total Finish Team Champion 1980-81
2/20-21  Southwest Texas Wimberly 306 307 613  30of15 Mclennan 593 Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R 4R Total Finish  Team Champion
3/2-5 San Isidro Bing Crosby Guadalajara, Mex. 309 311 309 308 1237 80f30 OkLahoma St. 1169 | 10/20-21  SHSU Fall (Waterwood) Huntsville 312 323 635 50f11  TexasWesleyan 607
3/14-15  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 295 307 602 30f23  MAry HArdin-Baylor 592 11/6-8 SHSU Bahamas Freeport, Bahamas 294 313 313 920 60f13 Cameron 899
3/27-28  EastTexas Commerce 302 285 587 30f9  PArisJC 585 | 3/5-6 SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 288 286 574 1of8  Sam Houston St. 574
4/21-22  Lone StAr Conference Wimberly 297 309 606 3of12  Sam Houston St. 606 3/9-10 Southwest Texas San MArcos 292 292 584 10f13  Sam Houston St. 584
4/1-2 SFA WoodLand Hills Nacogdoches 303 31 614  50f 11 SaintThomas 603 | 3/30-31  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 307 293 600 10f14  Sam Houston St. 600
4/4-5 Lone StAr Conference Commerce 294 293 587 20f16  Sam Houston St. 587 4/6-7 East Texas St. Commerce 280 297 577 1of4 Sam Houston St. 577
4/18-19  Lone StAr Conference San Angelo 291 303 594 30f8  AngeloSt. 591 4/13-15  Lone StAr Conference Austin 291 287 296 296 1170 10f8  Sam Houston St. 1170
5/1-2 Lone StAr Conference Kingsville 303 304 607 10of8  Sam Houston St. 607 4/16-17  McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles,La 307 308 615 50f9  SouthwesternLa 587
5/7-8 NAIA District IV Austin 298 295 593 1of4  Sam Houston St. 593 | 6/2-5 NAIA National Championship  Huntsville 290 298 294 882 10f24  Sam Houston St. 882
6/6-9 NAIA National Championship Bay City, MI 307 293 294 306 1200 20of17  GArdner Webb 1190 22rounds 6,557 298.0 stroke average
26rounds 7,840 301.5 stroke average
1981-82
1977-78 Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R 4R Total Finish Team Champion
Date Tournament Site IR 2R 3R 4R Total Finish  Team Champion 9/21-22  SHSU Fall (Waterwood) Huntsville 318 323 641 40of8  SouthwestTexas 633
10/30-31  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 298 298 10f9  SamHouston St. 298 10/21-22  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 302 315 617 30f11  StephenF. Austin 607
2/20-21  Southwest Texas Wimberly 312 313 625 30f15  Mclennan CC 604 11/7-9 SHSU Bahamas Freeport, Bahamas 308 304 305 917 1 0f8  Sam Houston St. 917
3/5-7 San Isidro Bing Crosby Guadalajra, Mex. 302 307 301 316 1226 20f10 SaintThomas 1220 | 3/89 SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 297 298 595 1of5 Sam Houston St. 595
3/15-16  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 313 318 631 10of18  Sam Houston St. 631 3/13-14  SFA Fairway FArm San Augustine 321 318 639 50f16  StephenF. Austin 623
3/30-31  Texas Lutheran Seguin 295 297 592 20f12  Southwest Texas 590 | 3/18-19  McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles,La 298 298 596 20f12  StephenF.Austin 593
4/4-5 Lone StAr Conference Brownwood 292 287 579 1of8  SamHouston St. 579 | 3/29-30  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 298 293 591 1of14  Sam Houston St. 591
4/1 Lone StAr Conference Nacogdoches 299 306 605 20f8 Stephen F. Austin 594 4/5-6 Cameron St. Lawton, OK 309 301 610 20f12  TexasWesleyan 607
4/18 Lone StAr Conference Huntsville 307 303 610 20f8  StephenF.Austin 608 | 4/18-20  Lone StAr Conference Killeen 290 292 300 882 30f8  SouthwestTexas 865
4/25 Lone StAr Conference Abilene 284 282 566 10of8  SamHouston St. 566 | 6/3-6 NAIA National Championship Burlington, 1A 294 300 295 301 1190 4o0f17 Elon 1179
6/6-9 NAIA National Championship Huntsville 297 300 304 305 1206 10of12  Sam Houston St. 593 24rounds 7,278 303.3 stroke average
23 rounds 6,938 301.7 stroke average
1982-83
1978-79 Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R 4R Total Finish Team Champion
Date Tournament Site IR 2R 3R 4R Total Finish  Team Champion 10/6-7  SHSU Fall (Waterwood) Huntsville 315 305 620 10f10  Sam Houston St. 620
9/19-20  SHSU Fall (Waterwood) Huntsville 315 312 627 10f10  Sam Houston St. 627 10/29-30  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 294 295 589 10of8  Sam Houston St. 589
10/26-28  Brownsville Bill BLass Brownsville 302 287 303 892 4pg9  New Mexico St. 886 11/11-14  SHSU Bahamas Freeport, Bahamas 308 302 316 926 20of7 Saint Thomas 920
11/7-8 SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 139 294 433 1of11  Sam Houston St. 433 3/12 Southwest Texas San MArcos 295 295 590 10f10 Sam Houston St. 590
3/5-6 SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 297 298 595 1of8  Sam Houston St. 595 | 3/21-22  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 312 296 608 10f13  SamHouston St. 608
3/12-13  SFAWoodLand Hills Nacogdoches 314 313 627 20of11  StephenF. Austin 602 3/28-29  Cameron St. Lawton, OK 296 300 302 898 40f12  TexasWesleyan 883
3/19-20  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 300 303 603 10of13  Sam Houston St. 603 | 4/69 Houston All-America Houston 298 297 302 314 1211 120f12 OkLahoma St. 1156
4/2-3 Lone StAr Conference San MArcos 313 298 611 20f8  StephenF. Austin 603 | 4/18-19  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 289 293 582 1of9  Sam Houston St. 582
4/9-10 Lone StAr Conference Kingsville 304 300 604 10of8  Sam Houston St. 604 Apr; 23-25  Lone StAr Conference Boerne 301 297 303 318 1219 30f8  Southwest Texas 1197
4/16-17 Lone StAr Conference San Angelo 299 290 589 20f8 Angelo St. 584 24 rounds 7,243  301.8 stroke average
4/23-24  Lone StAr Conference Commerce 287 285 572 10f8 Sam Houston St. 572
6/5-10 NAIA National Championship Greensboro, NC 299 295 288 286 1168 10f17  Sam Houston St. 1168 | 1983-84
24.5 rounds7,321  298.8 stroke average Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R 4R Total Finish  Team Champion
10/ 6-7 SHSU Fall (Waterwood) Huntsville 306 301 607 10f10  Sam Houston St. 607
1979-80 10/14-15  Saint Thomas Houston 304 306 610 60f16 Houston 593
Date Tournament Site IR 2R 3R 4R Total Finish  Team Champion 11/3-4  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 289 275 564 10f9  Sam Houston St. 564
10/15-16  SHSU Fall (Waterwood) Huntsville 316 295 611 20f7  TCU 603 11/13-14  SHSU Bahamas Freeport, Bahamas 304 308 300 912 10of11  SamHouston St. 912
11/5-6  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 288 304 592 1of8  SamHouston St. 592 | 3/12 SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 296 298 594 30f12  SouthwestTexas 581
11/14-15  SHSU Bahamas Freeport, Bahamas 305 290 300 895 10of9 Sam Houston St. 895 3/7-9 Southwest Texas San MArcos 306 314 620 20f8 Southwest Texas 615
2/24-25  Southwest Texas San MArcos 297 299 596 10f16  Sam Houston St. 59 3/15-16  McNeese State Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles,La 300 304 604 20f12  Southwest Texas 603
3/17-18  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 321 306 627  10f19  Sam Houston St. 627 3/21-24  Houston All-America Houston 290 311 302 317 1220 11012 BYU 1150
3/21-22  SFAWoodLand Hills Nacogdoches 295 293 588 10of8  SamHouston St. 588 | 3/30-Apr1 SFA Fairway FArm\ San Augustine 320 323 325 968 20f9  StephenF.Austin 955
3/27-28  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 291 291 1of7  SamHouston St. 291 | 4/9-10  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 304 311 615 20f22  SouthwestTexas 602
4/3-4 McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles,La 287 307 594 10of9  SamHouston St. 594 | 4/16-18  Southeastern La Brairwood Hammond, La 311 313 318 942 70of14  SouthwesternLa 916
4/11-12  Lone StAr Conference Nacogdoches 288 289 577 10of8  SamHouston St. 577 | 4/23-25  Lone StAr Conference San Antonio 298 314 303 295 1210 30f8  SouthwestTexas 1180
4/14-15  Lone StAr Conference Huntsville 299 297 596 10f8  Sam Houston St. 5% 5/15-18  NCAA Division Il Nationals Erie, PA 310 308 311 306 1235 70f13  TroySt. 1198
4/25-26  Lone StAr Conference Brownwood 283 284 567 10f9 Sam Houston St. 567 35rounds 10,701 305.7 stroke average
4/28-29  Lone StAr Conference San Angelo 294 300 594  10f17  Sam Houston St. 594
5/5-6 NAIA District IV College Station 286 288 574 10of4 Sam Houston St. 574
5/26-30  NAIA National Championship Saginaw, MI 303 290 289 290 1172 10f18  Sam Houston St. 1172

30 rounds 8,874

295.8 stroke average
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1984-85 1987-88
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R 4R Total Finish Team Champion Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R 4R Total Finish Team Champion
9/27-28  SHSU Fall (Waterwood) Huntsville 310 307 617  20f9 Stephen F. Austin 616 9/24-26  SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) The WoodLands 305 302 312 919 60f12  Texas A&M 886
10/ 4-5 Saint Thomas Houston 309 300 609 60f18 Houston 564 10/22-23  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 297 297 594 20f19  Southwestern La 594
10/18-19  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 294 294 588 20f12  StephenF. Austin 583 10/28-30  Abilene Christian Chas.Coody ~ Abilene 319 298 617 40of15 SMU 604
11/14-17  SHSU Bahamas Freeport, Bahamas 291 299 302 892 50f10  Guilford 876 2/18-20  Pan American International Monterrey, Mexico 294 294 305 893  40f19 Houston Baptist 878
2/16-17  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 329 313 642 50f6  Houston 583 2/27-28  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 304 320 624 50f9  SouthwesternLa 603
2/28-3/1  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 294 293 587 10f13  SamHouston St. 587 3/3-4 SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 295 294 589 1of12  SamHouston St. 589
3/7-8 SFA Sam Rayburn Nacogdoches 306 289 595 20f12  StephenF. Austin 584 3/14-15  Southwestern Louisiana Lafayette, La 313 302 302 917 50f12  Arkansas 897
3/22-23  SFAFairway FArm\ San Augustine 312 319 631  20of9 Stephen F. Austin 612 3/21-22  Baylor Waco 304 316 620 130f24 Baylor 600
3/27-30  Houston All-America Houston 311 294 308 321 1234 11012 Houston 1190 | 4/7-8 SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 294 298 592 10f13  SamHouston St. 592
4/11-12 McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles, La 290 295 585 20f12  McNeese St. 583 4/14-15  McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles, La 301 295 596 50f13  LamAr*/McNeese 581
4/15-16  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 301 310 611 1of14  Sam Houston St. 611 4/25-27  SouthLand Conference Lake ChArles, La 301 293 305 899 30f8  StephenF. Austin 893
4/22-24  Gulf StAr Conference Lake ChArles, La 304 303 310 917 30f6 Stephen F. Austin 902 26 rounds 7,860 302.3 stroke average  *won pLayoff
5/14-15  NCAA Division Il Nationals Huntsville 297 305 302 301 1205 50f16  Florida Southern 1192
32rounds 9,713 303.5 stroke average 1988-89
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total  Finish ~ Team Champion
1985-86 9/30-10/1 SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) The WoodLands 296 312 302 910 60f12  Texas A&M 879
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R 4R Total Finish  Team Champion 10/13-14  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 304 298 602 20of11  LamAr 596
9/23-24  SHSU Fall (Del Lago) Conroe 291 303 594 10f12  SamHouston St. 594 10/24-26  Texas Wesleyan Fort Worth 305 291 299 895 30f10  StephenF. Austin 887
10/13-14  SHSU Acapulco Acapulco, Mexico 299 291 590 20of9  Alexander City 586 11/4 SHSU Acapulco Acapulco, Mexico 597 597 1of4  SamHouston St. 597
10/31-11/1 SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 307 304 611 20of9  Houston Baptist 585 2/16-18  Pan American International Monterrey, Mexico 307 302 312 921 110f21 BYU 888
11/14-17  SHSU Bahamas Freeport, Bahamas 314 305 305 924 10f10  Sam Houston St. 924 2/25-26  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 376 390 766 3of12  Houston 766
2/14-17  SHSU Jamaica Montego Bay, Jam. 309 308 617 10of3  Sam Houston St. 617 2/28-3/1  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 293 298 591 20f16 LamAr 574
2/22-23  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 297 328 625 60f6  Houston 588 3/13-14  Southwestern Louisiana Lafayette, La 311 307 301 919  110of15 OkLahoma 882
3/3 Houston SugArcreek Houston 297 297 4of4  Houston 281 3/20-21  Baylor BeAr Waco 309 325 634 100f14 Southwest Texas 624
3/6-7 SFA Sam Rayburn Nacogdoches 299 298 597 10f14  SamHouston St. 597 4/6-8 Houston All-America Houston 308 302 314 924 150f18 Texas 869
3/13-14  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 291 288 579  10of11  SamHouston St. 579 4/13-14  McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles, La 293 293 10of13  SamHouston St. 293
4/3-5 Houston All-America Houstoh 303 299 302 904 120f12 OkLahoma 857 4/18-19  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 299 298 597 40f12  TexasWesleyan 587
4/10-11 McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles, La 298 294 592 30f12  Southwest Texas 584 4/25-27  SouthLand Conference Huntsville 309 307 301 917  3of8 Southwest Texas 587
4/14-15  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 295 299 594 10f14  SamHouston St. 594 29rounds 8,969 309.2 stroke average
4/21-23  Gulf StAr Conference Lake ChArles, La 294 301 294 889 1of6  Sam Houston St. 889
5/19-22  NCAA Division Il Nationals Tampa, FL 307 304 299 307 1217 50f16  Florida Southern 1197 | 1989-90
32rounds 9,630 300.9 stroke average Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
9/29-30  SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) The WoodLands 301 313 321 935 90f18  Southwestern La 890
1986-87 10/12-13  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 301 297 598 1of11  StephenF. Austin 583
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R 4R Total Finish  Team Champion 10/23-24  Texas Wesleyan Fort Worth 313 307 305 925 120f12 Stephen F. Austin 908
9/18-19  SFA Sam Rayburn Nacogdoches 306 289 595 40f8  Baylor 589 11/5-7 Texas HArvey Penick Austin 377 367 372 1116 100f18 Texas 1062
9/29-30  SHSU Fall (Del Lago) Conroe 296 291 587 10f13  SamHouston St. 587 2/15-17  Pan American International Monterrey, Mexico 300 301 296 897 90f18 EastTennessee 869
10/16-17  Abilene Christian Chas. Coody Abilene 294 298 592 10f15 SamHouston St. 592 2/24-25  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 306 314 620 90f18  Southwestern La 605
10/23-24  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 296 304 600 1of11  Sam Houston St. 600 3/1-2 SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 306 290 596 20of7  SamHouston St. 596
11/14-15  SHSU Bahamas Freeport, Bahamas 303 299 602 20of5 Rice 594 3/12-13  Southwestern Louisiana Lafayette, La 305 293 320 918 150f15 TCU 892
2/18-21 Pan American International Monterrey, Mexico 302 301 292 895 50f17 BYU 853 4/5-7 Houston All-America Houston 300 316 307 923 3of6  Texas 887
2/28-3/1  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 307 296 603 40of9  Texas 594 4/8-10 McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles, La 290 291 581 40f12 LamAr 571
3/5-6 SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 298 297 595 30f14  Texas-San Antonio 590 4/16-18  SouthLand Conference Georgetown 295 295 279 869 40of8  SamHouston St. 869
3/12-14  Rafael ALarcon International GuadalajAra, Mexico304 296 291 891  100f11 Arizona St. 847 30rounds 8978 302.3 stroke average
3/20-21 Baylor Waco 304 298 602 20of15 Texas-San Antonio 601
3/28-29  Texas-San Antonio San Antonio 301 301 602 1of11  Sam Houston St. 602 1990-91
4/9-10 McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles, La 291 297 588 10of11  Sam Houston St. 588 Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total  Finish Team Champion
4/13-14  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 307 322 629 20f10 Cameron 617 9/25-26  SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) The WoodLands 310 312 622 90f18 Houston 595
Arp.20-22  Gulf StAr Conference Lake ChArles, La 297 307 293 897  1of4 Sam Houston St. 897 10/11-12  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 289 300 589 10of11  Sam Houston St. 589
32rounds 9,278 299.3 stroke average 11/5-6 Texas Morris Willliams Austin 379 380 390 1149 120f12 Texas Wesleyan 1089
11/22-25  Rice Owl Columbia Lakes 301 307 305 913 100f18 Rice 885
2/14-16  Pan American International Monterrey, Mexico 291 302 307 900 90of18 BYU 871
2/23-24  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 310 302 612  90f18  Texas A&M 580
2/28-3/1  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 301 304 605 20of7 Stephen F. Austin 592
3/10-12  Southwestern Louisiana Lafayette, La 313 308 304 925 150f15 Florida 862
3/27-29  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 306 310 616 30of6  SouthwestTexas 602
4/8-9 McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles, La 301 295 596 40of12  LamAr 570
4/15-17  SouthLand Conference Lufkin 306 302 302 910 40f8 Stephen F. Austin 887

28rounds 8,437

304.6 stroke average
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1991-92 1995-96
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total Finish ~ Team Champion Date Tournament Site IR 2R 3R Total  Finish  Team Champion
9/2425  SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) TheWoodLands 310 314 624 100f18 Southwestem La 602 | 9/21-22  SHSUFall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 302 297 599 1of12  SamHouston St. 598
10/17-18  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 292 300 592  20f14 Oral Roberts 580 10/2-3 SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) The WoodLands 302 301 603 60f18 JacKson St. 595
11/3-5 Texas Wesleyan Fort Worth 297 296 593  50f14  Huntington 578 10/22-24  Texas Tech Lubbock 307 303 294 904 8of11  New Mexico St. 878
11/17-18  SHSU Scottsdale Scottsdale, AZ 316 297 613 30f6  Central ALabama 606 | 11/3-4  TexasHArvey Penick Austin ) 331 298 306 935 100f12 SouthwesternLa 890
2/14-16  Pan American International Monterrey, Mexico 317 305 306 928 150f23 North Texas 880 | 11/24-26  Rice Owl West Columbia 308 294 305 907 50f17  Rice 898
2/22-23  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 316 316 170f18 Houston 285 2/23-24  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 307 306 302 915  50f17  Arkansas 890
2/29-3/1  Border Olympics Laredo 306 301 322 929 130f15 Arkansas 859 3/11-12  Southwest Texas CLassic San MArcos 316 313 306 935 90f17  StephenF Austin 919
3/10-11  Southwestern Louisiana Lafayette, La 306 323 310 939 120f12 Florida 897 | 3/18:20  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 318 306 313 937 10f9  Sam Houston St. 937
3/16-17  Texas-San Antonio San Antonio 322 318 640 90f13  TexasWesleyan 603 | 3/22:23  BorderOlympics Laredo 309 303 302 914 150f15 Arkansas 860
3/19-20  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 301 294 595 10f12  Sam Houston St. 595 | 4/1-2 Arkansas-Little Rock Little Rock, Ar 311 315 314 940  140f21 JacKson St. 885
4/6-7 McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles,La 297 293 590 40f12  Southwest Texas 573 | 489 Houston All-America Houston 312 286 300 898  70f17  Houston/SMU 869
4/23-25  SouthLand Conference Lufkin 299 311 291 901 30f10 Southwest Texas 895 4/22-24  SouthLand Conference West Columbia 296 298 310 904 40f10 NorthTexas 886
27rounds 8260 305.9 stroke average 34rounds 10,391 305.6 stroke average
1992-93 1996-97
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total Finish ~ Team Champion Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total  Finish  Team Champion
9/29-30  SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) TheWoodLands 322 313 635 110f18 Texas A&GM 601 | 9/19-20  SHSUFall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 284 283 567 1of6  Sam Houston St. 567
10/15-16  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 295 295 30of14  StephenF. Austin 290 10/7-8 SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) The WoodLands 311 297 301 909 20f11  South ALabama 899
11/9-10  Texas-Pan American Mission 306 303 304 913 80f9  StephenF.Austin 892 | 10/20-22  TexasTech ' Lubbock 315 297 612 8of9  lowa St 583
11/19-22  SHSU Jamaica Montego Bay, Jamaica 310 299 609 20f3  Central ALabama 597 | 11/7-9  TexasHArvey Penick Austin ) 300 302 288 890  50f9  Texas 875
2/20-21  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 327 314 313 954  90of15 Baylor 911 N.29-Dec. 1 Rice Owl West Columbia 296 309 316 921  60f11 Rice 900
2/27-28  Border Olympics Laredo 338 315 318 971  150f15 Arkansas 899 | 2/15-16  JacKson St. JacKson, MS 304 299 603  30f7  JacKsonSt. 582
3/89 Southwestern Louisiana Lafayette, La 316 320 313 949 120f12 Southwestern La 878 | 2/21-22  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 310 305 615 30f15  Arkansas 607
3/11-12  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 301 301 10of12  SamHouston St. 301 | 323 New Orleans Slidell, La 300 29 596  Tof5  Sam Houston St. 596
3/15-16  Texas-San Antonio San Antonio 328 322 650 110f11  Abilene Christian 594 | 3/17-18  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 291 294 289 874 10f9  Sam Houston St. 874
3/29-30  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 313 314 289 916  100f13 StephenF. Austin 594 | 3/21-22 Border Olympics Laredo 283 285 299 867 20f13  Texas A&M 855
4/56 McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles,La 297 292 299 888 20f14  NorthTexas 588 | 4/12-13  Houston All-America Houston 308 305 613 60f10  Ala-Birmingham 591
4/1921  SouthLand Conference Arlington 318 313 301 932 70f10  NorthTexas 905 | 4/20-22  Southland Conference Tyler 298 301 301 900 30f8  SouthwestTexas 888
29rounds 9,013 3108 stroke average 30rounds 8967 298.9stroke average
1993-94 1997-98
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total  Finish ~ Team Champion Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total  Finish  Team Champion
9/2829  SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) TheWoodLands 305 304 609 50f18 TexasTech 597 | 9/22-25  Kansas Jayhawk Lawrence, Ks 301 304 300 905  90f17  Kansas 859
10/21-22  SHSU Fall (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 282 298 580 10f9  Sam Houston St. 580 9/28-30  SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) The WoodLands 303 295 303 901  30of15 Augusta St. 882
11/5-6 Texas HArvey Penick Austin 310 308 312 930 110f13 TCU 864 10/19-21  Texas Tech Lubbock 298 288 285 871 70f17  New Mexico St. 842
11/26-27  Rice Owl West Columbia 306 304 307 917 40of8  Baylor 989 | 11/15-17  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 299 313 612 130f15 Kansas 578
2/25-26  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 305 308 306 919  100f18 Texas A&M 879 11/27-30  Rice Owl West Columbia 299 287 293 879 10f10 Sam Houston St. 879
3/7-8 New Orleans Slidell, La 309 298 607 60f17 NortheastLa 588 2/7-8 International Invitational Monterey, Mexico 282 291 291 864 90f20 California 839
3/10-11  SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 305 290 595 10f12  Sam Houston St. 595 | 2/16-17  Southwest Texas Austin 293 284 307 884 20f16  Mississippi St. 881
3/21-22  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 302 292 504 10f13  Sam Houston St. 594 | 2/27-28  Texas-ElPaso El Paso 328 319 291 938 50f9  Tulsa 915
3/26-27  Border Olympics Laredo 305 298 325 928 60f15 Arkansas 902 3/16-17  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 289 284 573 10f18  Sam Houston St. 573
4/12-13  Houston All-America Houston 295 291 303 889 80f12 Houston 870 | 3/27-29  Border Olympics Laredo 300 300 302 902 50f14  Baylor 880
4/18-20  SouthLand Conference San Antonio 298 283 300 881 10f10  Sam Houston St. 881 | 4/56 Augusta St. Augusta, GA 294 299 297 890 60f18  AugustaSt. 867
28rounds 8449 301.8 stroke average 4/20-21  SouthLand Conference Tyler 297 301 306 904 60f10 Southeasternla 855
34rounds 10,123 297.7 stroke average
1994-95
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total Finish ~ Team Champion 1998-99 ) N )
10/3-4  SHSU Fall (WoodLands TPC) TheWoodLands 299 304 301 904 50f18  Houston 866 | Date Tournament Site IR 2R 3R Total  Finish  Team Champion
10/24-25  Texas-Pan American Mission 298 288 284 870 50f14 Texas-Arlington 861 | 9/14-15  LamAr CArdinal Beaumont rain rain 292 292 40f10  Texas-Arlington 283
11/4-5 Texas HArvey Penick Austin 297 301 305 903 90f12 Houston 858 10/12-13  Oral Roberts Broken Arrow, OK 301 291 283 875 30f18 Texas-Arlington 864
11/25-27  Rice Owl West Columbia 308 318 313 939 10017 TexasTech 891 | 10/19-20  SMU Stonebridge Shootout McKinney 297 292 312 901  7o0f14  SMU 880
3/3-4 SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 304 304  70f17  Texas A&M 293 | 10/26-27  Baylor Greg 5/ Waco 292 295 290 877 70f12  lowast. 854
3/6-7 New Orleans Slidell, La 306 306 30f18  Arkansas St. 302 11/6-7 SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 314 296 298 908 40f18 Tennessee 892
3/9-10 SHSU Spring (Elkins Lake) Huntsville 298 297 505 20f5  EastTexas 594 | 2/15-16  Southwest Texas Victoria 308 307 297 912 100f 19 Colorado 878
3/20-21  SHSU Spring (Waterwood) Huntsville 308 294 297 899 20f10 Kansas 894 2/22-23  Texas-San Antonio San Antonio 308 309 617 60f18 Texas-Arlington 592
3/25-26 Border Olympics Laredo 302 296 297 895 80f15 Arkansas 875 3/4-5 UCSB Pacific Coast Santa BArbera, CA 289 299 293 881 50f20  California 865
4/11-12  Houston All-America Houston 302 300 316 918 70f16 LSU 388 3/8-9 USL Louisiana ClLassic Lafayette, La 297 291 299 887 60f15 Florida 869
4/17-19  SouthLand Conference West Columbia 306 298 310 914  70f10  Texas-Arlington 884 | 3/19-20  Border Olympics Laredo 304 300 297 901  100f16 Baylor 874
28rounds 8447 301.7 stroke average 4/5-6 Arkansas-Little Rock Little Rock, Ar 305 296 601 50f15 Arkansas-Little Rock 583
4/19-20  SouthLand Conference Tyler 296 297 303 896 30f10 StephenF. Austin 892

32rounds 9,548 298.4 stroke average
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1999-00 2003-04
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
9/13-14  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 314 315 305 934 80f18 LamAr 904 9/8-9 So. Mississippi Raising Cane Hattiesburg, MS 298 286 288 872 90of15  Austin Peay 844
9/20-21  SMU Stonebridge Shootout McKinney 303 300 322 925 140f16 Kent 871 9/15-16  North Texas Mean Green Lantana 302 298 301 901  150f16 NorthTexas 867
9/27-28  Colorado State Ft. Collins, CO 298 286 584 60f15 Colorado 561 9/29-30  Baylor Intercollegiate Waco 303 307 303 913 140f14 LSU 868
10/25-26  Baylor Greg 5/ Waco 302 296 294 892  120f15 Baylor 850 10/13-14  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 301 303 rain 604 8of12 Texas-San Antonio 579
2/7-8 So Mississippi All-American Bay Saint Louis, MS 298 294 289 881 40f18 Georgia St. 872 10/20-21  Louisiana Tech Squire Creek Rustin, La 304 302 305 911  60f15  Arkansas-Little Rock 895
2/27-28  Texas-San Antonio San Antonio 286 299 294 879 70f18  Baylor 861 2/9-10 Rice Invitational Houston 312 293 316 921 100f14 Texas-San Antonio 895
3/13-14  USL Louisiana CLassic Lafayette, La 305 291 310 906  100f15 Arizona 869 3/1-2 McNeese Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles, La 301 297 282 880 50f13 Tulane 859
3/20-21 McNeese St. Moe O'Brien Lake ChArles, La 300 288 292 880 100f16 McNeese St. 844 3/14-15  SHSU BeArkat (Raven's Nest) Huntsville 313 298 288 899 90f16  OkLahoma City 851
3/31-4/1 Border Olympics Laredo 302 307 298 907 70f14 Baylor 882 3/29-30  Arkansas-Little Rock Chenal Little Rock, Ar 306 308 332 946  140f 15 Arkansas-Little Rock 880
4/10-11 BeArkat CLassic (Bentwater) Montgomery 304 305 287 896 140f16 Texas-San Antonio 862 4/5-6 CentenAry Hal Sutton Bossier City, La 294 292 283 869 10f10  Sam Houston St. 869
4/19-20  SouthLand Conference Columbia Lakes 292 300 295 887 30f10 Southeasternla 883 4/12-13  Wichita St. CLassic Wichita, Ks 288 292 300 880 40of8  WichitaSt. 849
32rounds 9,571 299.1 stroke average 4/18-21  SouthLand Conference Magnolia 293 288 304 885 70f10 Louisiana-Monroe 869
2000-01 35 rds 10481 299.5 stroke average
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
9/11-12  Nebraska Fairway Club Lincoln, NE 296 305 281 882 10f12  Sam Houston St 882 2004-05
9/18-19  SMU Stonebridge Shootout McKinney 298 291 313 902 8of15 SMU 864 Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
9/25-26  Colorado State Ram Ft. Collins, CO 291 296 587 90f15 Colorado 563 9/13-14  North Texas Mean Green Lantana 307 289 304 900 8of14  Houston 867
10/16-17  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 301 301 602 40f17  Arkansas-Little Rock 591 9/20-21  So. Mississippi Raising Cane Hattiesburg, MS 284 286 287 857  20f15  Mississippi 841
10/25-26  Baylor Greg 5/ Waco 294 288 304 886 130f17 SoutheasternLa 858 9/27-28  Louisiana-Monroe Fred MArz Monroe, La 303 292 292 887 40f12  StephenF. Austin 881
2/12-13  So Mississippi Beau Rivage Biloxi, MS 303 292 294 889 10of16  Sam Houston St 889 10/11-12  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 290 296 301 887  20f9 Stephen F. Austin 871
2/19-20  Southeastern La Beau Chene Hammond, La 283 293 287 863 3of15 Southeasternla 854 10/18-19  Louisiana Tech Squire Creek Ruston, La 302 310 295 907 70f17  Texas-Arlington 879
3/12-13  Louisiana CLassic Lafayette, La 300 294 594  100f15 Tennessee 572 2/7-8 Rice Intercollegiate Houston 294 293 587 40of15 NorthTexas 584
4/2-3 SHSU BeArkat (Bentwater) Montgomery 290 286 293 869 40f10  Arkansas-Little Rock 859 3/11-12  SHSU BeArkat (Raven’s Nest) Huntsville 294 299 296 889 30f17  McNeese St. 875
4/6-7 Border Olympics Laredo 292 303 287 882 70of15 New Mexico 855 3/14-15  Southeastern Louisiana Springfield, La 320 310 288 918 50f12  Louisiana-Monroe 891
4/16-18  SouthLand Conference Saint Francisville, La 300 307 303 910  40f10 LamAr 891 3/28-29  Arkansas-Little Rock Chenal Little Rock, Ar 292 291 310 893  30f16  Arkansas St. 888
30rounds 8866 295.5 stroke average 4/4-5 CentenAry Hal Sutton Shreveport, La 295 303 297 895 30f8 Louisiana Tech 870
4/18-19  SFATrianguLar FranKston 298 297 292 887 20f3 LamAr 864
2001-02 4/25-27  SouthLand Conference Kingwood 304 304 307 915 80f10  Texas-Arlington 861
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion 35 rds 10422 297.8 stroke average
9/10-11 So. Mississippi Raising Cane Hattiesburg, MS 290 301 292 883  70f13  So Mississippi 850
10/1-2 SMU Stonebridge Shootout McKinney 295 296 292 883 70f18 SMU 851 2005-06
10/15-16  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 315 298 320 933 100f18 TexasTech 899 Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
10/22-23  LamAr Intercollegiate Beaumont 302 292 304 898  110f13 NorthTexas 872 9/12-13  North Texas Mean Green Lantana 298 280 298 876 10f14  Sam Houston St. 876
10/29-30  Baylor Griffitts CLassic Waco 290 294 276 860 90of18  Baylor 823 10/10-11  Baylor Waco 308 299 298 905 120f15 Baylor 862
2/11-12 So. Mississippi Gulf Coast Gulfport, MS 305 300 304 909 90of15  So Mississippi 889 10/17-18  Louisiana Tech Ruston, La 295 297 306 898  140f20 Mississippi 855
2/18-19  Southeastern La Beau Chene Hammond, La 316 306 304 926 70f18  Texas-Arlington 917 10/31-11/ 1 Southern Mississippi Hattiesburg, MS 295 290 300 885 140f16 South Florida 848
3/18-19  SHSU BeArkat (Bentwater) Montgomery 299 283 289 871 30of12  Arkansas-Little Rock 867 11/7-9 Louisiana-Lafayette Many, La 298 293 296 887 50f13  New Orleans 860
3/25-26  Arkansas-Little Rock Chenal Little Rock, Ar 298 314 307 919 120f19 Southeastern La 862 2/6-7 Rice Intercollegiate Houston 311 298 301 910 9of14 SantaClara 889
4/5-6 Border Olympics Laredo 298 288 301 887  150f17 Baylor 845 2/20-21  UTSA Roadrunner San Antonio 294 297 298 889 70f17 Baylor 855
4/15-17  SouthLand Conference Canton 306 310 306 922 70f10 LamAr 992 3/17-18  SHSU BeArkat (Raven'’s Nest) Huntsville 297 292 302 891 60f12 Baylor 866
33 rds 9891 299.7 stroke average 3/20-21  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 294 305 599  40f12  Missouri St. 592
3/27-28  Arkansas-Little Rock Chenal Little Rock, Ar 311 297 309 917 100f15 LamAr 877
2002-03 4/17-19  SouthLand Conference Kingwood 294 303 304 901  60f10 LamAr 871
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion 5/13-14  Maxwell Intercollegiate Ardmore, OK 294 278 281 853  110f 11 OkLahoma St. 785
9/9-10 So. Mississippi Raising Cane Hattiesburg, MS 288 283 297 868 20f17  So Mississippi 848 35 rds 10411 297.5 stroke average
9/16-17  North Texas Mean Green Flower Mound 284 293 296 873  70of14 LamAr 847
9/23-24  Louisiana-Monroe Fred MArz Monroe, La 297 304 301 902 10f12  SamHouston St. 902 2006-07
10/14-15  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 308 314 305 927 100f18 Arkansas-Little Rock 893 Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
10/21-22  Louisiana Tech Squire Creek Ruston, La 305 299 306 910 30f15 McNeese St. 899 9/11-12  North Texas Mean Green Lantana 295 298 290 883  100f14 Oral Roberts 855
2/17-18  So. Mississippi Sam Hall Hattiesburg, MS 300 291 302 893  7of15 Southeasternla 852 9/22-23  New Mexico Invitational Albuquerque, NM 302 309 297 908 160f20 New Mexico 874
2/24-25  Southeastern La Beau Chene Hammond, La 286 285 304 875 8of15  SoMississippi 853 10/9-10  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 292 294 586 1of14  SamHouston St. 586
3/17-18  SHSU BeArkat (Waterwood) Huntsville 298 297 rain 595 30f17  OkLahoma City 588 10/16-17  Louisiana Tech Squire Creek Ruston, La 281 281 10f18  Sam Houston St. 281
3/24-25  Arkansas-Little Rock Chenal Little Rock, Ar 299 302 304 905 110f18 Arkansas-Little Rock 861 10/23-24  UTSA Invitational Kerrville 285 281 289 855 20f11  SoutheasternLa 846
4/7-8 Southwest Missouri Branson Branson, MO 299 296 292 887 1of14  Sam Houston St. 887 11/5-7 La-Lafayette Battle of theBend ~ Many, La 302 283 585 10f12  Sam Houston St. 585
4/21-23  SouthLand Conference Hattiesburg, MS 298 293 294 885 80f10 LamAr 846 2/17-18  Rice Invitational Missouri City 296 310 294 900 10f13  Sam Houston St. 900
33 rds 9891 299.7 stroke average 2/19-20  UTSA Intercollegiate San Antonio 295 295 275 865 10f17  Sam Houston St. 865
3/26-27  Arkansas-Little Rock Little Rock, Ar 277 284 296 857 30f17 LamAr 832
4/2-3 Wichita State Shocker Wichita, Ks 295 296 304 895 30f16  Texas-Arlington 891
4/9-10 Palisades Collegiate ChArlotte, NC 297 289 298 884  120f18 ChArlotte 849
4/16-18  SouthLand Conference Kerrville 309 289 286 884  40f10 LamAr 825

32rounds 9,383 293.2 stroke average
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2007-08 2011-12
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
9/10-11 North Texas CLassic Lantana 300 309 609 60f11  Western Kentucky 571 9/12-13 So. Mississippi Hattiesburg, Miss 282 292 289 862 90of15  Ala-Birmingham 836
9/14-15  New Mexico William Tucker Albuquerque, NM 292 295 295 882 60f17  Pepperdine 864 9/19 UTA Waterchase Arlington 291 283 574  20f19  Wichita St. 570
10/1-2 UTA Water Chase Invt. Fort Worth 294 290 303 887  70of15 Texas-Arlington 851 10/3-4 Louisiana Tech Ruston, La. 293 287 302 882 40f13  So Mississippi 854
10/15-16  Louisiana Tech Squire Creek Chaudrant, La 294 293 298 885  110f18 Mississippi 860 10/10-11  SHSU Harold Funston Huntsville 285 279 564 10f12  Sam Houston 564
10/29-30  UTSA Comanche Trace Kerrville 294 287 289 870 4of14  SaintJohn's 844 10/16-17  UT-San Antonio San Antonio 289 292 312 893  100f15 New Mexico 861
11/5-6 Battle on the Bend Many, La 286 295 306 887  10of9 Sam Houston 887 3/3-6 Samford Birmingham, Ala. 299 291 303 893  40f18 Samford 882
2/25-26  UTSA Oak Hills San Antonio 300 285 302 887 60f17  Mississippi St. 864 3/12-13 Butler Jacksonville, Fla. 289 287 576  20f13  IUPUI 575
3/10-11 La-Lafayette CLassic Lafayette, La 302 293 298 893  110f14 Colorado 862 3/16-17  Texas-Austin Austin 300 292 316 908 110f12 Texas 843
3/17-18  UALR Intercollegiate Little Rock, Ar 301 290 302 893  1of15  Sam Houston 893 3/25-26 Arkansas-Little Rock Little Rock, Ark. 292 296 312 900 20f16  Southeastern La. 887
3/23-25  Arizona Invt. Tucson, AZ 299 286 296 881 9of15 TCU 854 4/1-3 Texas State Victoria 290 287 274 851 10of12  SamHouston 851
3/23-4/1  Wichita St. Shocker Wichita, Ks 300 298 310 908  150f16 Wichita St. 855 4/9-10 Louisiana-Monroe Calhoun, La. 296 299 299 894 30f11 Louisiana-Monroe 887
4/14-16  SouthLand Conference Lake ChArles, La 297 293 304 894  20f10 LamAr 866 4/23-25 Southland Conference McKinney 305 310 308 923  70f10 Central Arkansas 890
35rounds 10,352 295.8 stroke average 33rounds 9,719 294.6 stroke average
2008-09 2012-13
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
9/10-11 North Texas CLassic Denton 288 291 299 878 10of12  Sam Houston 878 9/10-11 Southern Mississippi Hattiesburg, Miss. 286 286 295 867 100f15 Mississippi 845
9/29-30  Oral Roberts Tulsa, OK 303 299 298 900 30f12  TxSt-San MArcos 878 10/1-2 Louisiana Tech Choudrant, La. 312 281 290 883 50f14  Central Arkansas 869
10/5-7 Texoma Shootout Kingston, OK 292 285 303 880 1of8 Sam Houston 880 10/8-9 SHSU Harold Funston Huntsville 281 280 276 837 10f6 Sam Houston 837
10/13-14  SHSU Elkins Lake Huntsville 285 281 283 849  1of 11 Sam Houston 849 10/22-23  Houston Baptist Houston 290 291 291 872 30f8 Houston Baptist 838
10/28-29  Texas-San Antonio Fall Kerrville 309 299 296 904 10f13  SamHouston 904 10/29-30  SFA Crown Colony Lufkin 299 295 309 903  20f8 Stephen F. Austin 882
2/16-17  Texas-San Antonio Spring San Antonio 301 292 294 887 90of14  TexasTech 824 2/4-6 Rice Houston 296 296 298 890 8of11 Texas-San Antonio 862
2/23-24  Houston All-America Houston 311 294 299 904 90f13  Southeastern La 874 3/4-5 Charleston Shootout Hollywood, SC 298 290 298 886 20f12  SoCarUpstate 881
3/14-15  Kentucky Western Kauai, Hawaii 294 292 296 882 4of11 EastTennessee 860 3/11-12 Border Olympics Laredo 302 302 286 890 8of14 Houston 859
3/29-31 UALR Intercollegiate Little Rock, Ar 295 290 308 893  70f18 LamAr 879 3/18-19 Southeastern Louisiana Hammond, La. 297 289 288 874  20f12  Southeastern La. 861
4/6-7 Hal Sutton Shreveport, La 308 302 295 905 1of5 Sam Houston 905 3/25-26 Arkansas-Little Rock Little Rock, Ark. 321 321 306 948 90of11  Southeastern La. 912
4/27-29  SouthLand Conference Kerrville, Tx 309 291 296 896 70f10 LamAr 859 4/8-9 Louisiana-Monroe Calhoun, La. 299 307 299 905 1of14  Sam Houston 905
33rounds 9,778 296.3 stroke average 4/22-24  Southland Conference McKinney 319 312 309 940 50f8 Southeastern La 893
2009-10 2013-14
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
9/21-22  UT-Arlington Arlington 294 294 293 880 40f19 Rice 858 9/9-10 Southern Mississippi Hattiesburg, Miss. 288 277 295 860 100f15 La-Lafayette 837
9/28-29  Oral Roberts Tulsa, Ok 314 302 304 920 30f12  TexasSt. 902 9/30-10/1  Kansas State Manhattan, Kan. 303 297 300 900 10f9 Sam Houston 900
10/5-6 Louisiana Tech Ruston, La 300 289 290 879 50f16  New Orleans 854 10/7-8 SHSU Harold Funston Huntsville 276 283 286 845 10f8 Sam Houston 845
10/12-13  SHSU Elkins Lake Huntsville 288 283 571  30f9 Stephen F. Austin 561 10/21-22 New Mexico State Las Cruces, N.M. 296 295 301 892  130f17 New Mexico St. 858
10/18-19  UTSA San Antonio 284 304 290 878 60f12  Texas A&M 848 10/28-29  SMU Royal Oaks Dallas 382 371 376 1129 120f12 Oklahoma St. 1029
11/2-3 Southeastern Louisiana Springfield, La 298 297 297 892 70f13 La-Lafayette 870 2/10-11 Texas-San Antonio San Antonio 310 294 319 923 140f15 Oklahoma 876
2/15-16  UTSA Oak Hills San Antonio 306 292 293 891 9of15 TexasTech 875 2/17-18 Rice Houston 296 296 286 878 20f15 Texas-San Antonio 875
2/22-23  Texas St. New Braunfels 307 315 622 90of11  NorthTexas 585 3/3-4 Border Olympics Laredo 305 295 301 901 120f17 Houston 858
3/14-15  Texas Wesleyan Fort Worth 277 292 577 30f17  Oklahoma City 561 3/12-15 Southeastern Louisiana Choudrant, La. 307 287 594  30f13  NorthTexas 586
3/29-30  Arkansas-Little Rock Little Rock, Ar 305 303 299 907  120f18 Southeastern La 865 3/24-25 Arkansas-Little Rock Little Rock, Ark. 295 293 305 893  20f14  Louisiana-Monroe 889
4/12-13  Texas St. Victoria 285 297 291 873  20f10  UT-Arlington 851 4/7-8 Jim West McKinney 278 284 295 857  40of14  Virginia 819
4/26-28  Southland Conference Springfield, La 291 299 296 886 30f10 Southeasternla 862 4/21-23 Southland Conference McKinney 290 292 296 878 10f12  Sam Houston 878
5/15-17 NCAA Regional Auburn 300 303 286 889 110f14 Alabama 853
2010-11
Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion 2014-15
9/20-21 UT-Arlington Fort Worth 302 281 286 868 40f18  NorthTexas 844 Date Tournament Site 1R 2R 3R Total ~ Finish ~ Team Champion
9/27-28  Oral Roberts Broken Arrow, Ok. 302 290 298 890 20f10 TexasSt. 885 9/8-9 Southern Mississippi Hattiesburg, Miss 286 284 281 851 50f15 Southeastern La. 836
10/ 4-5 Louisiana Tech Choudrant, La. 303 304 305 912  60f12 LouisianaTech 874 9/29-30 Wisconsin Madison, Wisc. 283 293 295 871 10f13  SamHouston 871
10/11-12  Harold Funston Invt. Huntsville 278 289 279 846  1of15  Sam Houston 846 10/6-7 SHSU Harold Funston Huntsville 288 280 283 851 10f9 Sam Houston 851
10/17-18  UTSA Lone Star Invt. San Antonio 302 291 296 889 90of12  UT-Arlington 855 10/13-14  SHSU/Rice Miramont Bryan 303 307 588 40f13 Houston 565
2/14-15  UTSA Oak Hills Invt. San Antonio 302 303 308 913 170f17 TexasTech 837 10/20-21  New Mexico State Las Cruces, NM 283 294 279 856 20f13  New Mexico St. 834
3/13-14  Texas Wesleyan Intercollegiate Fort Worth 292 291 583 30f15 Oklahoma Christian 563 2/9-10 UTSA Oak Hills San Antonio 296 286 296 878 70f15 Baylor 850
3/28-29  Arkansas-Little Rock Little Rock, Ar. 304 303 312 919  160f17 Missouri 882 2/20-22 Rice Bayou City Houston 295 280 277 852 20f15 South Carolina 852
4/10-12  Texas State Jim West Victoria 305 300 292 897 8of15 LouisianaTech 863 2/23-24 Pepperdine Jones Invt. Valencia, Calif. 289 294 294 877  40of15  So.California 850
3/13-15 Border Olympics Laredo 291 276 290 857 30of17  Baylor 849
4/6-7 Texas State Jim West Bastrop 282 289 288 859  20of15 SaintMary's 858
4/13-15 Southland Conference McKinney 288 300 293 881 10f11  Sam Houston 881
5/14-16 NCAA Regional Bremerton, Wash 300 295 288 883  120f14 Ala.-Birmingham 843
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2015-16

Date Tournament

9/14-9/15  Sam Hall Intercollegiate
9/28-9/29  Mark Simpson Colorado Invite
10/12-10/13 Bayou City Collegiate Classic
10/19-10/20 Herb Wimberly Intercollegiate
2/8-2/9 Oak Hills Invitational
2/19-2/21  All-American Intercollegiate
2/29-3/1  Southwestern Jones Invite
3/11-3/12  Border Olympics

4/4-4/5 Wyoming Cowboy Classic

4/18-4/20  Southland Conference Champ.

Site

Hattiesburg, Miss.
Denver, Colo.
Pearland

Lac Cruces, N.M.
San Antonio
Humble

Wake Village, Calif.
Laredo

Chandler, Ariz.
McKinney

290
294
31
295
299
302
294
290
280
297

2R

292
295
294
296
299
303
304
279
278
295

3R

280
300
296
293
298
305
282

293
293
29 rounds

Total
862
889
901
884
896
910
880
569
851
885

8527

Finish Team Champion

8th McNeese State

11th Colorado/Missouri-KC
9th Houston

7th UTEP

9th Baylor

13th Arkansas

5th Southern California
4th Baylor

2nd Colorado

3rd McNeese State

294.03 stroke average




